Extra Heavy Duty, 1-Needle, Overedging Machine
EEEEYRA—FHA—-N—OvI=ZI Y

MOG-2504N ows

Extra Heavy Duty, 2-Needle, Overedging Machine

SRBEMA R A—N—OvIZVY

MOG-2514N ..

Extra Heavy Duty, Safety Stitch Machine
ERIBEYVRA Y—AvI=o Y

MOG-2516N-

; FA I
[ R |
S S
O R N S

19589308

No.0512-00 .



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THlS PARTS LIST
N=y Y XPDRK

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref, No.) shown by the Index.
F-Ra nt RO REEF, FMEibonTUAN(ReIN)EXIIETEA T v IR LT, TDOHKEVONNETS,
2. Explanation of codes
LB DERAA
1) Codes on the '"Note’’ column
VEER WMORES
@ W means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
A=Y R XL TSEEE s n 28 EBWLET.
....... refer to the ‘‘Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~N—LFTo “iER OWMEBAASTIEBLTT 2 VL.
2} Codes on the ""E.C. (Engineering change}'’ column '
CEEER MoELS
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983108 £ B & L tz.

(® D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from Octaber, 1983
19838 108 & 0 KUK & hize

—@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

HENDEIREL T VEEDHE )

In this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
COBASREMD) AN SRETLIENTEE T~ H, EEFRILLN, CWERL OB EFERL T IEXT W, ‘

| Example ({5)

®
o
S
b

; ?‘zf' Np_te Part No. Description E.C. Q'e“qt‘
S xR & B : ZEEA & & HE

1 B1401-100000  Needie bar 010/83] /vy~ =

l 11 % B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 'A10/83] 1R — 1

__.-[ 2 B1105-200-000 Frame cover 1D.10/83] [ B1105-300-000 -
t t
“ B1105-300-000 Frame cover lA10/83) T L — LB 1

—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

IRENDEIBEL H HHZBENTE

In this case' the new part number is replaced on the ' &% (Japanese}’” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
SIS E R, BSMEOHMTABMIFALIDLIFHLUSEIFRALTHN I TOT, HILVEFTIEXT L.

® c.10/83
1 B1105:500-000]  Frame cover fc.10/83! Enﬁafcmn/g 1
Correct No. Wrong No,
ELoRE BINRE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELUSBETIEXT I 0,
@ M.10/83 ..., The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reg'’. column,

1983 108 L NHBHAHTF A -1Z. ZOBEHBWCRAFLLHBA»RILTHN E T,
3) Codes on the "“Amt, Req.” column

HBMORS
@ 2 TR . Indicates amount required is 2.
wE 2EErRbLLES.
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
Ex 2xX—pAAEFEHLLET, (BEE—PALTT)
3 — e “Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZDR—Y YR A HERRI NIRRT T .
@ .. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “‘asm." and 2 3 in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column.
AR AL TULIFHAELELLE Y, MBHERBMERTT Yasm.” X T2 IERFTLTHN ET.

L O D I ek ek e ki L e e el R R e e e e e e e e L e L T R L e R N e e L Y

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

RABSELDORO ER

SIDR—Y YR PIRBAA TV AHBRSEE TEXOMRR, BRAOES (HIA (X, B1109-012-A00) TI5EX T & u,
Eh¥T, TEDN—Y YR FDEIREE (REAL, FIAIE, No001C-01) {2, MWEE 4 BRI AETEVT
T, X, HRDEOBEO—WMHAERLLBIFENBHNEITOTITETE G,

R R L e L e e e R R R LT R Ee R el A el S int bt et Lot
B e e T e e e e R e ke R e e e e T R T )

R e . S e e N Lt ]
R e 2 T e R SRR P




|

CONTENTS
B R
1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) vivvvveeneronrenoneonesoounsssosenonossoonnsensoonnes 1
7 Lb—uB%k Q)
2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) v ereeneonnoeruorennonseessononessosssonsncsnsanons 3
7 L—LB%R (2)
= 3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ..t vvevvnvuoenoscocoonesososssasosoovosvososssnnsosoas 5
EEBISR :
A, NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...........en e et e e e et e e, 7
St EEBEIR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) vvvrvvineiunnnronnoroneennornnonneasnsonnnas 9
ZYBER (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) v0ivvivnieererunneseoronoesonnorassoosonnns 11
ZYER Q)
7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ..c.vveiviireconoreroroncanosonososncsnns 13
E—=r— F—N—FB%
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2516N) v uveevrernrnneonecrennononnsoannns 15
~EEN—/N—BI4R  (MOG-2516N)
0. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) vtvtntetnneennvenennsonreonononensoennsonnses 16
A BIR 1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) v'vvvviirerrrunnieneenenroneonnsennsnssaannnes 17
- W BMR 2 |
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS i evveinireneuonenonnesntonssosnenscocnsnsnses 19
FRATEER
12. LOYWER KNIFE COMPONENTS . .vitvtvivrennenenenonsnonsneossonensnsosononanass 21
T >t 2 B8
13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . ttiitit it iiieentnvrannnnsosneseoasovossssonsnnns 23
L 2 E94R
14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. vviiiiiitiiininnenerranvnnonnnas 24
st i HIZE B BIR
15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..\t iiiiiiieiriiiernirrrvnensnsnannss 25
¥ i 3% BB
16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .. ..vviiiiiiiiirieiennreneonoranannonas 26
& R 7 —7 VB
17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .. ..vvrirreiinennrenennrncorocnnnsnnss 27
27— 7 I EHK
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2504N,MOG-2514N) vt vvvvevenvnnonvonenosas 29
ForIEEBMR  (MOG-2504N, MOG-2514NFH)
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2516N) v vvvuetinereennnnoenonnnneonsanens 31
FRIZEBEER (MOG-2516NM)
20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS . vvviiiiiriniiinireenorannesnonossonsnsses 33
R RESCER G
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS v o'tiiiititientvenreneaconrosocosneasoosennosons 34
5|
SRR R R R R R R R R ok
% [ Note ] For export specification, and E at the end of the type designation. ¥
% ( Examples )  MOG-2516NE %
* [ Fie ] BRI Eo%kic ENFGEE T, %
% (%) MOG-2516NE %

-------------------------------------------------------------------




1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
7 L—LB% (1)

42 43 44 _

QTS \@( i

32




Note ({F3d ) O02..... For JHK
3. ... For MOG-2504N, 2514N
O, ... For MOG-2516N

JHKA]

MOG-2504N, 2514NF]

MOG-2516NFH

Ref. |Note Part No. - EC, Amt,
No. | = & Description EAEH & % &ei
1 118-01255 CLOTH PLATE ASM. RI9%1 93 1
2 o021 118-01354 CLOTH PLATE ASM, RJBN 9% _ 1
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING RJ)B™ ADYIINYYL 1
4 | ss-8110422-TP ~ |SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARYY 11/764=40 L=4 1
S WZ-0420350~KP DISC SPRING YSNA% R 1
6 1 Cs5=0400511-SD ___ITHRUST COLLAR D=4 W=5 A3AbHY D=4 W=S 1
7 §5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 PARYY 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
8 119-50607" CLOTH PLATE COVER RI3M 1N~ - ]
9 118-02204 RUB3ER PLUG RIBANNN = £%=5250% 1
10 118-02402 SORING RIFE neATiR2 1
11 NS=6110420-5°P NUT 11/764-40 aYHh23Yr 11/64=40 1
12 $$-6111440-5P  [SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 £E325% 11/64~40 L=14 1
13 118-0230 STOPPER RN HINTARYN® 1
14 WP=0450000=-5D WASHER 4.5x8Xx0.5 £39*n*2 4.5x8x0.5 2
15 $S-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FANZYN 11/64-40 L=7 2
16 §5-6091015-SP  |SCREW 9/64~-40 L=10C FAN2YY 9/64-40 L=10 3
17 $031120-00600 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER /3% 3hN- 1
18 $5-4120615-5P  |SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FANRyY 3/16-28 L=6 2
19 041 120-00709 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER RN 32N - 1
20 118-02501 FEED MACHANISM COVER 12973 1
21 $s-1090930~5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 9525% 9/64-40 L=8.56 i
22 §5-4090815~8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FANALN 9/64-40 L=8 4
23 118-02709 RUBRER PLUG RIBNT R =oby A 1
24 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAEY D=12.5 L=4 9
25 118-02600 GASKET 22073 N°Wky ]
26 119-51100 COVER F3908YP$75 ] 1
7 T18-04309 GASKET ) FaoEUrII5 N°UES o i
28 SS-4110715=-8P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FAN2Y® 11/64-40 L=7 4
29 <031118-03905 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIGANDAAS - L™ Y 1
30 041 118-04002 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIDANANR~ EF*Y 1
31 $5-7110510-SP  [SCREW 11/64=-40 L=5 MEF2u™ 11/646=60 L= 5 2
32 04 120-26308 CHIP GUARD COVER RID AN AN - 1
33 03| 120-26100 CHIP GUARD COVER RITAY AR - T ]
34 $S-3090610-5P SCREW 9/64~60 L=6 WAV 9/64-4D L=6 2
35 119-50805 LOOPER COVER lg= 1N NN =~ 1
36 118-03006 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN L=N° AN® = EIYN UMD 1
37 $5-81106422-7° SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARYS 11/64-60 L=6 1
38 118-02907 LOOPER COVER SRACKET b=nehnv - o43%1 1
29 S5-6110715-5S°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FRXEION TT78%4-40 L=7 3
40 118-03400 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING b=NeANS - t9INM 2 1
41 $$-7110720-5°P SCREW 11/64~-40 L=7 AVEF2N 11/66=40 L=7 1
42 §5-7090530-5°p SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.5 IWES2Y® 9/646-40 L=4.5 2
43 118-03301 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE W=NeANN- 4Y1913 1
L4 118-03202 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE L=N°ANS = AS{P*13 1
45 SS-r090530=SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IWE529™ 9764-40 L=4.5 2
L6 118-03103 LOOPER COVER PLATE L=-N°HN%-13 1
47 B1140-716-000 SPRING b=ne AN - N2 1




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
7 U—LB% (2)




Ref. |Note Part No. . EC. Amt,
No. |z -8 &® Description HEER =X % I;;i
1 119-50003 UPPER COVER PR NAE 1
2 115-00808 GASKET e o F1-2P% N°Vty 1
3 T18-00604 OIL CAP 19171725 T
4 $5-4121015-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 TANRYY 3/16-28 L=10 3
5 118-05009 SPONGE YONNR = RKC YN 1
6 119-51506 COLOUR BELT N3=A%ILH 1
7 119-51001 BELT COVER NS RANS - 1
8 $5-4150915~-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FARRYN 15/64-28 L=9 3
9 T18-04853 COOLING FAN PLATE ASH. UTEP7 7713 93 1
10 §S-1110840-5°P SCREW 11/64~40 L=8 529" 11/64-40 L=8 1
11 "~ | ss-7110840~5P " SCREW 11/64=40 L=7.3° FES25% 11/64~40 L=7.8 1
12 118-00505 UPPER COVER GASKET IONNS = NoYEy 1
13 "]185-7090510-5pP SCREW 9/64=-40 L= 4.5 IVES29™ 9/64=-40 L=64.6 1
14 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8%X0.3 E39 h%2 3,7X3X0.3 1
15 T18-00907 FACE PLATE COVER SPRING IR EENNRINE) 1
16 $5-8090410-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3.5 FARYN 9/64=40 L=3.5 1
17 118-00802 ~ ~ |FACE PLATE COVER PIN AvTannN*-t°y 1
18 120-22158 FACE PLATE COVER ASM, AvAINN - 923 1
19 [<O01{118-01008 T " lSAFETY PLATE ARINHANS - 1
20 O02]118-01107 SAFETY PLATE ABIN NS - 1
21 NS-60%03T0-5P NUT  9764-40 0UNITIF 9784-40 ?
22 WP-0370316-$D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 ES54 A2 3.7X8X0.3 2
23 $$-40908915-5P  [SCREW 9/64=-40 L=8 FAN2AYY 6/64-40 L=8 2
24 118-00307 SIDE COVER YOAIINS - ‘ 1
25 $§-6122510-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 £529% 3/16-28 L=25 2
26 P$S=0400182~K0 SPRING PIN 4.0X18 A7°959%€°y  4.0X18 1
27 $5-6122030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 E3TI™ I7T18-28L=20 1
28 TA-2050805-R0 RUBRER PLUG FALY D=20.5 L=8 2
29 01 1120-00808 7 77 |CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER RI2AMAN" = (H1) 1
30 O021120-00907 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER RIIANANS = (1) 1
31 $5-4120615-sP SCREW 3/16-28 L=5 TAR YN 3/16-28 L=6 2
32 $5-9151210~TP SCREW 15/64=-23 L=11.8 oYNI RN 15/466-28 1
33 718-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE TFI¥F 3%7¢ ?
34 O01{TA-1871602-R0 RUBRER PLUG Fiky D=13.7 L=16 1
36 118-41418 FILTER PRESSER PLATE IIWA-2YT 1
37 '118-41517 FILTER 2413~ 1
38 ‘118-41319 FILTER HOLDER 7405~ 1 1
1T ST-6030821~0A SCREW D=3~24 L=8 FYES 25 D=3-24 L=38 5
40 115-03703 SCREW STUD el UE S EF LY 4
61 |7 |WP-0751576-50  [WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 E39%n%2  7.5X19X1.5 .
42 WS~-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 Ne24™ %2 8,.2X15X2 4
43 T INS-6680490-SP  |NUT  9/32=28 aYno2sYr 9/32-28 4
I 115-03901 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET PINS5%) Nty 1
45 TI5-03851 0IL RESERVOIR ASH. IZAFEAE LA 1
46 118-10306 OIL ODRAIN CAP GASKET NT1225™ N°YEy )
T |Ss-8747010-5P _|SCREW 3/8-28 L=10 £32y® 3/8-28 L=10 1)

Note (732} OOL..... For MOG-2504N, 25614N
Q2. For MOG-2516N

M0G-2504N, 2514NFH

MOG-2516NM




3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

ERBIR




Ref. |Note Part No. . 8
No. |z 2 % Description QE ff— B & % l;g(ei
1 |O01f 31214-704-000 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING 0 AR 1
2 01| $5-7091410-5P SCREW 9/64~40 L=13.5 o _WESayN 9764-40 L=13.5 3
3 {002 55-6090810-7P SCREW 9/64=40 L=7.5 E529% 9/64=40 L=7.5 " T 3
4 |O02] 118-12104 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING 0 DAS 1
] "B1279-804-000 GASKET DAZIL N®UY 1
6 01} 81215-804-000 BALL BEARING 0 PTAVEE AL RS 4 P AN 1
7 O02]'s8-1100003-060 | BALL BEARING PR AN TP 1
8 Q014 116-50900 RUBBER CAP AYYINL #TYD° 1
9 T18-11809 CRANKSHAFT 3USHING C CABL 7
10 t120-02507 CRANKSHAFT _ y1y%9 1
11 118-45153 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM, HNARQYRY 93 1
12 | | ss-8110520-7P SCREW 11/64=460 L= 4.5 FARYY 11/64=40 L=4.5 o
13 I sp-0450701-Tp 'HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 INLRYN D=4.5 H=7 2)
14 115-15053 CONNECTING ROD ASM. NI =gyp¥ 7: 1
15 §S-7110910-1P SCREW 11/84-40 L= 8.5 IVESRSY T1784-40 L=8.5 [&N)
16 | 50-0450701-TP I HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 N3N D=4,5 H=7 (2)
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER AR AN I RTAN S L 1
18 | 'B1211-804-000 | BALL BEARING 8 Y1YN2 K%=RARPYLOY B 1
19 01| 120-04057 LOWER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. YB3b=n° oYts 23 1
20 $D-0450701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 N |8 uay =45 H=7 (4)
21 120-04008 STOPPER A= aUrR LA ™M
22 $8-7110910-7P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 8.5 AES2Y% 11/64-40 L=8.5 )
23 §5-971571210-71P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYNIRNILE 15/64-28 &P
24 O02] 120-04065 LOWER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASH, Y- gV 9z 1
25 S0-0450701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 42U 0=b.5 H=7 %)
26 120-04008 STOPPER YA-N° aYPB U A &P
27 s$§-7110910-7p SCREW 11/64~40 L= 8,5 IWESFTS 11764-40 L=8.5 ¥}
28 | ] 120-04156 | UPPER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. 99 b=N° = QYbr (23) 1
29 §D-0450701-Tp HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 VLAY D=4.5 H=7 3
30 | 118-31203  |svoPPER SOL=NCQYRN JupNA ()
31 §s-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AES2YY 1176440 L=8.5 )
32 $5-9151210-T°P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8% aYhoK bk 15/66-28 (1
73 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B Y1Y%7 & - PUIOS 3 1
34 | 115-10609 WASHER ARPUZIN 9515 1
35 WZ-2640310-KH  |WAVED WASHER 26.4%X33.9X3.5 TINNRINNANR26.46KX33.9X3.5 1
36 RO-3473501-00 | RUBSER RING T A 1
37 118-11403 THRUST HOLDER A3ARYY 1
38 §§-4121015~5°P SCREW 3/16-23 L=10 FAM YN 3/16-28 L=10 3
39 T18-11502 OIL SHIELD J19%7 PI°5%Y 1
40 11811601 COOLING FAN UT$92273 1
41 120-02606 HANDWHEEL A NAME 213 A 1
42 §5~8151150-s¢P SCREW 15/64~28 L=10.5 FARY® 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
43 WP-07564016~SP WASHER E34%A%2  76X20x4 1
L6 $5-9681610-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 oYhZER L 9/32-28 L=16 1
E% <03 | 120-25607 HANDWHEEL B NASEFY 8 1
46 O04 | 119-56307 ~ |HANOWHEEL 8 NARZONLT 8 1
47 $$-7112420~-SP SCREW 11/64~-40 L=24 IWESAYY 11764-40 L=26 3
48 WS=0451040-XP SPRING WASHER NY29% %2 4.5X8.5x1 3
49 <05] 120-25706 HANDWHEEL NANE 217 ¢ 1
50 06{ 119-56505 HANDWHEEL ¢ NANIONLR ] 1
51 ‘O07155-7711410-5°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14% T AME325% 11/64-40 L=14 7T 3

Note (732 ) OOL. ... For M0G-2504N, 2514N

O02..... For MOG-2516N

O03..... For MOG-2504N, 2516N

ON..... For MOG-2514N

O05. ... For MOG-2504NE, 2516NE (For JE)

O06. ... For MOG-2514NE (For JE)

O0T..... For MOG-2504NE, 2514NE, 2516NE (For JE)

¥OG-2504N, 2514N F§

MOG-2516N A

MOG-2504N, 2516N F] -

MOG-2514N

MOG-2504NE, 2516NE (JEFR)
MOG-2514NE (JE )

MOG-2504NE, 2514NE, 2516NE (JE FHI




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
StEREBEBISR '




Ref, |Note Part No. EC. A
No. |2 82 & Description KRR & % R&Lni
1 118-176459 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT ASMe B R Y I EIVAY H 1
2 O01{115-82509 0IL WICK POURIYY A (1)
3 115-17505 DIL CAP NYIPW=yn) PIN5 52 (1
4 TA-0180401-MO NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP FAEY D=1eBX2el L=443 (1)
5 118-42903 OIL FELT AYIENIYNIIIRM(F39) ()
6 83525-704-000 OIL FELT B NYIEN= FXATH ILNE (2)
7 115-17802 OIL SEAL AVOEW=uN) " J hy=t .
8 118-14407 COVER nIYIINNS- 1
9 $§-7110410-8SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=4 - INEIEYN 11/664-40 L= 2
10 118-14100 BUSHINGs FRONT NYOPN=yN) 1AW 1
T B83525-704-000 OIL FELT NUDOFY= 7IA%% JIWF T
12 $S=8120740~SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MARYY 3/16~28 L=T 1
13 C$~1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASMs 0=12 W=10" A32+%% D=12 W=l0 93 1
14 $5-8660610=TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA2UN 1/4-40 L=2b (2)
15 B1402-804~-0A0 FORKED CRANK ASMe ) 7238 2529 9% 1
1o §$$-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=lle8 0INIENHE 15/64-28 (L
T7 |01 118-23606 CRANK PIN TOUIAVE J350E% 7 A |
18 118~14308 BUSHINGs» REAR NYIEW=uyNT 9042k 1
19 118-16105 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER - NVELTE ) SN 1
20 $$-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E32yMN 1/8-44 L=4 2
21 115-¥5152 NEEDLE ORIVING LEVER ASHM. NYIPN=pAN- 93 1
22 115-15301 OIL SHIELD PINSEY 42 ()
23 $5-4080320-1P SCREW 1/78-44 L=3.% FRAWIGY [/8-44 L=3.4 17
24 115-15202 QUTER SLEEVE NYIFN=UNN= pYqYy (h
25 O01|B1411-806~A00 BEARING (A) NY DRM=LpAN= ANPY yIW 1
26 115=15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASM. NYIEW=pPAN- yng 93 1
27 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y {0.12)
28 115-15509 BUSHING NUIEW=UAN=NT 22y 1
Pk} 55-8120740-5°P SCREW 3/16-28 L=T FA7gW 3/16-28 C=7 I
30 CS~087081A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASMo D=8,73 W=8 A5At7% D=8.73 W=8 1
31 $5=61106420-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=408 E52yM% 11/66=40 L=4.8 (2)
32 O0L115-17059 PIN ASM, NYIEWD ppavn=t®y JZ 1
33 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y (0.016)
34 115-17307 PLUG NYIRN=UAN-E®y JId (2)
33 [Tu=15107 OIL WICK COVER BUSHING ITIANY= 7951 I
36 118-15057 OIL WICK COVER ASMe IYINAN- 93 1
37 €Q~2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y (0. 24)
38 $§-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 IWEI2YN 3/16-28 L=k 2
39 118-14803 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE NYRNE PUTAAN=2%Y 1
40 HP=0651056-50 WASHER 6+5X11X1 C539NAN2 6.5X11X1 2
51 S$S-6151812~-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 OTRIPTAYEF 15/64-28 2z
42 118-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NYLEFIENY DNCPNLYYISL2 1
43 $5-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=5 IWEI2yN 9/64-40 L=5 1
44 $5-7090530-$P SCREW 9/64-40 L2 445 IWEF2YN 9/64=40 L34o5 1
45 118-16600 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE NILRFIENY ANg Y 1
46 120~03109 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT NIRNR PUTLAND 1
47 116-1700¢% NEEDLE CLAMP OIL FELT NUFYA $1917I6F 1
48 118=-15206 OIL WICK NUPNA PUT4AN= $1911YY 1
49 115-15604 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE AU BN AZNY 1
50 $$-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64=640 L=z 365 FARIN 9/64-40 L=3,5 1
51 $5-8110410=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 bAZYM 11/664-40 L=3e5 1
52 120-03208 NEEDOLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER NJAE FueNy 1
53 116-16204 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING NVEL X4 SNE] T
54 O02{118-16303 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE WWELFLIEREN FER \
55 O03[118-16410 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE ~ NITRAYT (RPUTA 1
56 $5~6080410-SP SCREW 1/8~44 L=& t32yM 1/8-44 L=z& 2
57 QOl4l116-80402 NEEOLE CLAMP {98 INNY AYP A 1
58 $S-8080310-TP SCREW L/B-44 L=2.8 PARYN 1/8-64 L2268 1
55 [O04TATV-64082100 NEEDLE TV6h #21 NI TV6s #21 I
60 05 |MC=2630012-00 NEEOLE B~646 NM120 AY B-64 120 1
61 Oop lL1e-51106 NEEOLE CLAMP THINNY AYRNY 1
62 $S-8080310=-TP SCREW '1/8-44 L=2.8 ' FAZYN 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
63 Q06{MDC-27081400 NEEOLE DCX27 #li4 NY DCX2T #14 2
64 O07{MC~-0336009-00 NEEDLE B-27 90 N B-2T 90 2
55 03| T15-15707 NEEDLE CLAMP NVLAES T
66 $S-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=22.8 FAIYN 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
61 O03IMTY-64081900 NEEOLE TVX64 #19 N TVX64 #19 2
68 O05{MC-2630012-00 NEEDLE B-64 NM120 NY B=64 120 2
69 120-28304 NEEDLE CLAMP- BASE - INJER PUHAR)I7454 tl
70 120-28502 NEEDLE CLAMP PIN NJFA 7749274y 1
71 120-28601 PIN CLAMP ey KR 1
72 NS-6080210-SP NUT TIHEY 74T Fob 1
73 $S-7090530-SP SCREW TIHED 74T 2
Note (7FE2) OOL..... Selective part JEINERS
O02..... For MOG-2504N, 2514N MOG-2504N, 2514N R
03.....For MOG-2516N MOG-2516N
O..... For MOG-2504N MOG-2504N F
O05. ... For MOG-2504NE, 2516NE (For JE) MOG-2504NE, 2516NE (JE )
O06.. ... For MOG-2514N MOG-2514N FH
O01..... For M)(%—ZSMNE(For JE) MOG-2514NE (JE )




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
RYBR 1)




Ref, |Note Part No. . E.C. Amt,
No, |2 8 % Description BEER o % Ra;i
1 118=24059 FEED ROCKER ASM. o Y1404 957% 93 1
2 115-30102 MAIN FEED ROCKER 2240095% N T )
3 $S-6121220-7P SCREW 3/15-28 L=11.5 £E523" 3/16-28 L=11.5 )
4 118-24000 PIN Y1100 4FNE°y )
5 | B1618-804-000 | wASHER D1ATYHFH Ywpwz 1)
6 | B1667-804-000 WASHER B8 2119y HF% Ywpea g 1)
7 NS-6620320-5P NUT 3/16-32 ) aYno2TYr 3/16-32 1)
g 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK B S F Y ]
9 B1620-804~000 COLLAR 142 t° N3~ 1
10 82107-816-000 WASHER . SPTANL AL ¥ 1
1" $8-6121220~-7P SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E529% 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 O01) 118-23804 CRANK PIN 2242933 9339t°y ¢ 1
13 31614-704-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSKING, FRONT 1 22uv%2 21451 1
T4 TA-1030402-R0 RUB3ER PLUG B Y R E N B AP j
15 81611-804-0A0 FORKED LINK ASM. 391 283359 23 1
16 $5-9151210~-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.3 AYNIENLE 15/54-28 )
17 ] €s-0950818-SH | THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 y=8 A5Ab%Y D=9,53 W=3 23 2
18 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3.5 FARIN 11/64-640 L=3,5 4)
19 §8-6121020=-5sp SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 . £33y 3/16-28 1=9.5 1
20 81615-704-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR AOULNT SHaAFy T T T 3
21 81613-804-000 ROCKER SHAFT AV 1
22 $S=7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IMWES2YN 11/64-40 (=8.5 1
23 118-23176 | FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM, 12UNLYINEN L 92 1
24 B1610-804-000 CRANK ROD 224 953209 F &D)
25 Q01| 81609-804-800 NEEODLE SEARING 194 AWPyuy2* N
26 118-23507 RATCHET GEAR 5F1UrEYD T YR ay
27 $5-8110750-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6.5 PARYY 11/764-40 L=6.5 1)
28 $5-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-60 L= 6.5 E323% 11/64-40 L=6.5 4]
29 81606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING SFIYh AHINM2 )
30 SD-0260271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 2,60 H= 2.7 9%52Y% D=2.6 H=2,7 o
31 B160464-704~000 RATCHET PAWL 5F1Yh &3
L2 PS~0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3x13 I YA FYAIAP) (2)
13 118-28209 SCREW 1/4=40 L=7.5 E329% 1/46=40 L=7.5 1)
36 $S-7110810-5sP SCREW 11/54-40 L= 8.0 BESAVN 11/764=-40 L=8 2)
35 118-23309 NUT AONNL YYRINLEYL 1)
36 118-23408 PLUG L EALY )
37 $5-6090440-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E525% 9/64-40 L=4 (1)
38 118-23200 WASHER E L AR AR E A 1Oy
39 116-24406 SLIDE BLOCK IAEDLLAY I U R 1
40 81651-704-000 FELT 2UKN L 21hb 1
41 816564=-7046-000 WASHER EVEAE PR LR 1
42 B1452-704-000 SPRING FURN Ry N2 1
43 81650-706-000 PUSH BUTTON STUD 1ENIY Y9 1
b4 SS-7151550-8°P SCREW 15/664-28 L=14.5 INEFAIY T5764-28 L=14.5 " |77
45 118-28100 CAM FIXED PLATE 8L 17447 |
46 SS-6060340-SP SCREW AIVhA 37447 PRay 2
Note (7#32) OOI... .. Selective part BHREG

- 10 —




%9 Btk (2)

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

-1 -



Ref, |{Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |z =, E:3 Description RN =8 % R&Fi
1 118-24653 THRUST COLLAR ASM. YHI1F %4 9% I
2 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 3.0 FARYY 1/4=-40 L=3 1)
3 R0-0781901-00 RUBRER RING oYuon 1
4 118-24505 FEED 3AR SHMAFT 3=PR-ny YY1u*2 1
5 $5~-7120970-s°P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 WESRI™ I7/16-28"1=9 |7
6 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING WA 1
7 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG PALY D=8X4.5 1
8 115-29906 WASHER I=-PR=nIYYIVN2 YR An2 1
9 B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 3~b%=h 9%1 N737 1
10 118-28050 COLLAR ASM, YY1IyNo n3- 93 1
1M SS-3110410-TP SCREW 11764=-40 L= 3.5 FARYN 11764407 1=3.5 M
12 |0 117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG PETLNN 1
13- | 021 116-51601 MAIN FEED DOG FETINS 1
14 03] 115-28304 MAIN FESD DOG Y1ATYNS 1
15 04 116-51809 AUXTLIARY FEED DOG £u®3 A2une 1
16 O03| 115-28502 AUXILIARY FSED DOG N B EEAEERATIN 1
17 $S-9111050-5s°P SCREW 11/64-40 U=9.5 oUhaNLr 11764-40 L=9.5 1
18 §8-4080610-SP | SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FAMRYN 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
19 118-24257 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. y112939r%=-hy 9% 1
20 118-24307 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 72324 3-p%-ny n
21 118-24208 MAIN FEED BAR 514924 3-M%-hy 1
22 Q01f 117-01703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG B 7249240 " 1
23 Q021 116-51700 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG T RIS 1
264 03] 115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 7942y p» 1
25 $5-9111010-5°7 SCREW 11/64=40 L=9.5 QYNIA* LN 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
26 RE-0500000-K0 | SNAP RING 5 ENNIRAD S 1
27 118-26302 LINK ghw = F3I9eYYL2 1
28 SD-0720271~-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 FRRYN D=7.2 H=2.7 1
29 T18-25353 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASH. 7045055 % 9% 1
30 $S=-6080410=-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 323 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
31 118-26401 PIN COVER 20%12y€°y 79 o
32 115-27967 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. b ZEVAIL S AN &P
33 §§-6121220-7P SCREW 3/16=28 L=11.5 E525% 3/16-28 L=11.5 1)
34 118-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN 2719yE° Y 1)
35 §1663-804-000 SLIDE BLOCK VYT AN eSS hoaN T T T N 1
36 118-25700 OIL SHIELD PLATE A7) 1FN ~pvy 1
37 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 12/64=-28 L=9 FANALY 3/14-28 L=9 1
38 SS-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L=12 £329% 9/64=~40 L=12 1
39 118-25601 RUBSER PRESSER PLATE ASM, 9IPINGEY %G 1
40 §$-7060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 L2 3/32-56 L=3 2
41 T18-25205 0IL SHIELD RUBBER TR e P INSETINL F LAY T
42 $5-7060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IES32IY 3/32-56 L=3 2
43 o h118-25106 ' OIL SHIELD RUBBER PI%3%Y3%4 1
b6 118-25007 RUBBER COVER PINSEY 2NLINA 1
45 | $5-7090620-7P SCREW 9/64-460 L=6.1 IVEFRYN 9/64~40 L=6.1 2
46 118-25403 RUBBER 3ASE PLATE PINSHYINL A% 117 1
47 §s-706037T0-5°7 SCREW 3732-56 L=3 TOIMESREN 373258 L=3 2
48 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUBBER,LOWER YEPIN53% 1
49 §5-7060510~-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IML32% 3/32-56 L=4,8 2
50 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT I-pN-ny 441 2
51 N 118-249071 RUBRER E TR LA 1
52 RO-4801201-00 RUBBER RING YA 1
53 TT8-7%4807 RUBBER CASE “ T LA AR LA = S S
54 118-27906 RUBBER ERFANVREYA 1
55 - $S-6090650~5¢ SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 E329% 9/64=4) L=6 4
56 $$-7111120~-8P SCREW 11/66=-40 L=10.5 IWEIRYY 11/764-40 L=10.5 3
57 - WP=-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E59%n%2 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
58 $5-9111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 gYH2EN b h 11/64=60 L=9.5 1
59 81642-804-000-8 [DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER JhR - F3-EYsTH 1
60 $§-7120910-7TP SCREW 3/16-23 L=9 AVEIRYN 3/16-28 L=9 1
61 81645-704=-000~A [ BUSHING TRY = FI-0YLR7 AN 1
62 RO~0601501-00 RUB3ER RING - W NPA 1
63 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. PNRN - F34RYLR0 93 1
64 119-91502 SPRING e TR ~F3-eY Lnt-pnta2 1
65 RE-0900000-KP SNAP RING 9 S5 ENUR AT I
66 PS-0400222~K0 SPRING PIN R2°YINEC Y 1
67 81646=704~000-A | DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW VIR AT DL 1
68 | B1647=706-000-A | DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT RN - QWI3YEH 1
69 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13x1 E3%%HA%2 6.2X13x1 1
70 $S-4090515-5°P SCREW 9/64=40 L=5 FARAY® 9/64-40 L=5 2
71 $5-4121215-5°P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FARRYN 3/16-28 L=12 2
72| 115-29106 WASHER YRR -F320Y ARUNC-yNpe2 2
73 118-25908 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION Yhv= FIHLY AEY13 1
74 118-26104 | DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW HRW- ERFIHpYRYN 1
75 115-28809 WASHER PRN=F 3=y ATYNRY ynphn2 2
76 115-29005 STOPPER ghe=F3-ey Abyne- ] 2
77 RE=0300000~K0 SNAP RING 3 ERSFMAD 3 1
78 f  1118-26005 | DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK R~ ERF39£YI7 1
79 WP-04660556~5D WASHER 64.6X7.5%X0.5 E5"%A%2 4.6X7.5X0.5 1
80 . 1118-26203 | SPRING X AN AEFLLPE FARNILF .
Note (732 ) OOL..... For MOG-2504N MOG-2504N FH
O02.... . For MO0G-2514N MOG-2514N F
03, ... For MOG-2516N MOG-2516N

Q... For MOG-2504N, 2514N

MOG-2504N, 2514N

- 12 —




7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
Env—r—, F—r—BH

— 13 —




Note (jE5d) OOL..... For MOG-2504N, 2516N

o02.. ... For MOG-2514N
03 ... For MOG-2504N
O04. .. .. For MOG-2514N, 2516N

MOG-2504N, 2516N FH
MOG-2514N
MOG-2604N FH
MOG-2514N, 2516N F

Ref, Part No. L EC. Amt,
No. - % Description THEEH 5 % ‘I;ke%
1 82509-704~000 BUSHING, REAR . N [W=n°s%2 9vad3n 2
2 CS-1037127A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=i3 A3AR9Y% 0=10.32 w=12 2% 7|77
3 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYY 1/4-40 L=4.5 %)
4 B82507-804-000-8 |BUSHING, FRONT b=n°u%2 3131 2
5 §$§-6121020-SP  |SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E529% 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
6 118-31302 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT IM=Ney* o 1
7 120-14908 UPPER LOOPER S1lb-ne 1
B T76-51908 UPPER LOOPER - M=% 1
9 $S-7151340-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 E529™ 15/64-28 L=14 2
11 120-04354 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM, OM-NenRIr 9z 1
12 120-064362 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM, IM=NeH* 1™ 9= 1
13 115-44400 UPPSR LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER P=NeAN T+ 441 1)
146 115-644350 ) UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASM. IM=N° 9% 93 (1)
15 115-82160 HOLDER CONNECTION ASH. PRIRNLEAE I 1)
T8 T20-0450% UPPER LOOPER GUYDE FELT JIH-NT AYTFETINE Ty
17 $5-9090410-TpP SCREW PR TE AT 1)
18 118-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER IM=N® TEPIEAS 1)
19 $S-4090615-sP SCREW 9/64~-40 L=6 FARRYY 9/64-40 L=¢ 1)
20 115-464608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER SM=NOANAEn 73 1)
21 $5-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ILES2Y™ 3/32-56 L=5,5 2)
[44 BYL22-804-0A0 NEEDTE ORIVING TEVER™ ¥R~ ALUFANE A A Ty
23 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 19 (0.036)
24 115-44287° ~~ UPPER LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASM, M N°HFN 93 1
25 $$-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64~-28 L=11.8 aYNIZEN L 15/64-28 (&h)
26 $$=9090610-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=5.5 OUNYERLL 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1
27 4}115-82079 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. 90 bopesss oz 1)
28 SS~9151210-1P SCREW 15764-28 T=T1.% T B b R N L A G B
29 118-33001 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT PNM=N°® FoENy T 1
30 1118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP YI=-NC FuEvy 1
31 $S=7110840-sP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ILES2Y™ 11/664-40 L=7.8 1
32 $S~6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 E329% 1/8-44 L=4 1
33 118-31906 PIN PAEANE P (L 1
34 115-65100 GAUGE IO=NoANFEN gy gwozw 1
35 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 0Ny % 1
36 118=32904 ) LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT DM=N° {FPUTL Zgn 1
37 $5-3090610-sP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 AMRAY™ 9/64-40 L= 2
38 118-32805 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER b=n® FoE5ShNe =" T
39 $S=4110715-SP SCRSW 11/64-40 L=7 FANZLN 11/64~40 L=7 2
40 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Y3-N° {PPyIT 1
41 118-32706 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASH, =N NN 1b™ 21H% vy 1
62 82530-704~-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUSBER RING 2M=N N9 v L0 1
43 $5-6090630-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 E529% 9/64-40 L=4 4
% TT6-33700 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE PM=-N TFPuF1 F1- 1
45 $S=7090850-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 AWE32Y% 9/64-40 L=3 1
46 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD TRR=nysy 1
47 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 E32u% 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
48 119-99802 LOWER LOOPER 29 L-N° (K-03) 1
49 58-6090620-sP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 i E32Y™ 9/66~40 L=6 1
50 1Y8-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT ) b=n®3zrey tany - y 1
51 $S-~7110840~-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 JWES25™ 11/64-4D L=7.8 1
52 T1B2508-704-000 OIL SEAL W=N° 5% 21Ly=1i 1
53 118-32409 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YIN=NC HywHFe 1
54 PS-0200062~KH SPRING PIN 2X5 A7°YLINES 2X6 1
55 82531-704-000 WASHER ~ ] YYUNIFN yAYyP- 1
>0 5$-9151210-7P SCREW 15/64~23 L=11.8 o QYh2a* bt 15/64-28 1
57 118-32300 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT PEIENLIAY, 1

- 14 —




8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2516N)
~EBIV - —BR  (MOG-2516N)

12
Ref. |Note Part No. Description E C o # Amt.
No. |iFid & EEFAH %E
1 B2103-816-0A0 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ASHM, YN 1-hy BRDINHFY 23 1
2 B2103-816-000-B CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM RUABES MUALER AR A A 1)
2 $$-7110720=-TP SCREN 11/64~40 L= 7.0 ES2Y* 11/64~40 L=7 1)
4 32720-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE 3LOCK PIN Zy%1-hy hJI"IL°y (&D)
5 §2105-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK IYM1-hy Hh2I%? o
6 B2102-214-000~A [CYAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) Zy%1-hy QY 1
7 SD-0720803-TH HINGE SCREW D=7,24 H=8 w2y p=7,24 H=8 1
g |01 82119-816-800 3EARING 3 SyR1-nT QYRS ANPYLIM 8 1
9 82103-815~04A0 BIACKET ASM. Sy%1-Ny h22%3 5%% 93 1
10 §§-6121220-1° SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E529% 3/16-28 L=11.5 (M)
1" 832111-714-000 BUSHING, REAR Ty 1-huuN2 Y04 1
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT MAD LY PHAY 1
13 115-39053 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASH, ZyN1-ny 3-pTeHFe o3 1
14 $5-6121220-1P SCREW 3/1%4-28 L=11.5 £32y* 3/16-28 L=11.5 2)
15 §5-4080610~5P SCREW 1/3-644 L=5L4 FARAYY 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
T8~ 01| 82T03-8T6-CAT PIN ASM., LONG TH¥1-Hy 3-F*-L°%5 %7 7% i
17 Ca-2020000-09 OIL WICK 193 ' {0.05)
18 82113-%816-000 CAAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LINK IyM1-ny 3-b%-4u7 1
19 01l B2114-816-CA0 PIN ASM., SHORT IYN1-hy 3-b%-C°Y 3~ 73 1
20 €Q-2020000-09 OIL WICK vy ’ {0.042)
21 B2115-816-000 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET YR-N° FIFNF 1
2 §3-8TT07T1C=TF SEREW T1764-40 L= 6.5 E535™ 11/864-40 L=6.5 3
23 S$S-4080610-5°P SCRIW 1/3-44 L=5,4 $AMNARSN 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
24 32110-816-000~8 [3USHING, FRONT LA EY VULY IS F 51 T I
25 82525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING L AL R & (/DY 1
26 120-03604 CHAIN LOOPER RAD LT VIR EY L 1
27 §5-8110422-7P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 PARYN 11/64-40 L=6 1
28 112-29355 C4AIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASHY, Tyh-ny h=NeHFN 22 1
29 PS-0200062-KH SORING PIN 2X6 A7eNLINER Y 2X6 )
30 32531-704-000 WASHER SYNHFR HANYYP- 1
31 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64=28 L=11.3 QYN wR b 15/64-28 (@D
[
Note (7¥52) OO01.....Selective part HBIRERG

— 15 —

e




\
i

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
#ABIR (1)

Ref. Part No. Description ah %
No. i b
119-06302 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER A9I EEPTNLAN-

WZI-0641510-KP
$D-0630371-5p

$5=8110422-TP

WAVED WASHER  6.4Xx11x0.3
HINGE SCREW

“[SCREW  11764-40 L=4

FIANAINANZE 6.4X11X0.3

11764-40 L=4

118-20602 STOPPER L L AR Y DTN

118-20909 SPRING e 2

118-20503 WASHER ww-75 |
$S-6110610-To SCREW 11/64-40 L=56 11/64-40 L=6 1
119-06203 PRESSER LIFTING BAR 29T LEPHRAN - 1
118-20156 PRESSER BAR ASM. 23 1
B81515-804~008  IPRESSER SPRING A1 N“2 B 1
118-20206 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1YIFI9e YRy 1
$S-8110510~-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 o RARIN 11/764-40 L=5 1
81534-8064-000 PRESSER FOOT' ARM HINGE SHAFT taynyn g

115-21002 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT

$s-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 3/16-28 L=7

115-21101 BUSHING AYIYND ABY

118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING A9IHF N2

118-19414 LIFTING HOOK 29IPINIY0

T18-79505 LIFTING ARM EERVEAPEA

81536-804~000
B1535-804-0A0
$5-9151210-Te
$5~6121240-5P
NS-6120310-s°

PIN

PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM ASM.
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.3

SCREW 3/16-28 L=12

NUT  3/16-28

SS-7161040-5P
118-19307
118-19109
118-19208

NS-6110310~sP

$$-7111410-5P

SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5
LIFTING LEVER

LIFTING LEVER SCREW
LIFTING LEVER SPRING
NUT 11/64-4D

SCREW  11/64-40 L=14

31529-804-000

PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STOPPER

AYIYND ASAPHTFREC L
IHIYND ASARHFS 0=
QUNIEN b 15/64-28
3716-28 L=12
aYn21ut 3/16-28 R
AIWESTINTT/E=24 (=975
LIV §4 AVIIREY
THIPINLNAN - 2yn
APIPINLUNAN- N2
QUNZ2IUN 11/64=40

11764-40 L=14

THIPINUAN- AR YNe -

- 16 —

IR N

~
i SO N SR DN

.

i
1

_a'_s._n—ba..a




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
i % BEMR (2)

— 17 —




Ref, [Note Part No. o E.C. Amt,
No. | =2 i3 Description REEH 2 % };;i
1 Q01| 116-80568 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 41 o2 9
2 115-21903 THREAD TRIMMER ThEYp® N
3 $$=5060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 F3A2Y% 3/32-56 L=3.5 )
A Q01§ 116-80550 PRESSER FOOT ASM, #41 9% o
5 115-21200 PRESSER FOOT ARM R LR A N
6 116-51502 STOPPER AYTAPUNC - o)
7 WP-0350516-$0 WASHER 3.5x6X0.5 E3Y%ANR 3.5X6X0.5 [&h
8 $S=7080520-sP SCREW 1/8-44 L=64,9 MWESRIN 1/3-44 L=64_9 ()
9 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ER BV (&P
10 $S-6090650~-5p SCREW 9/54~40 L=6 E3RU% 9/64~40 L=6 1
11 $S-6060340-5°P SCREW  3/32-54 (= 2.5 —~— T oTTm S E TR A B Y S N I (€]
12 116-80709 REAR PRESSER FOOT n3hubwa o)
13 $5-7080520~5SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=64_9 2LES2YY 17844 L=4.9 1
14 81508-804-000 SPRINSG 191 PUYTAN 2 N
15 116-80600 STITCH TONGUE ThANS Y5 1 o
16 116-80501 PRESSER FOOT o 91 1
17 1O TT6-80573 PRESSER FOOT ASM. T i1 2% . T
18 O031120-10856 PRESSER FOOT ASH, A91 HYInY 1
19 115=21903 THREAD TRIMMER ThEyps i 1)
20 $5-5060410~SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 P3ARIN 3/32-56 L=3.5 )
21 O03| 120-10864 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t%r o= &)
22 ' 115-21200 PRESSER FOOT ARM A FHIHFS (1)
23 T16-51502 SToPPER T T T T AT AR AT P &D)
24 WP=0350516~5D WASHER 3.5X6X0D.S ES%NY2 3.5X6X0.5 &)
25 $S=7080520~-sp SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 LSRN 1/8=4h L=4.9 1)
26 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE LR BN (1
27 $5-6090650~sP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E329™ 9/44-40 L=6 O
28 $§-6060210-sp SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E529% 2/32-5% L=1,9 (1)
29 81511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT NSNIF YA m
20 117-00101 STITCH TONGUE TR AN 1 1
39 120-10807 PRESSER FOOT EL R &)
32 $S-7080520-sp SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 AWESRYN 1/8-44 =49 4D
33 81508-804-000 SPRING XYL MUYIAN2 (1)
34 $SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 E329% 3/32-54 1=23.5 (1
35 81510-814-000 CURL GUARD S R Ot & &D)
36 Q04112010872 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 191 93 1
37 O05] 115-21259 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASM. FVNyR{3- #41 2= 1
38 115-21903 TYREAD TRIMMER ThEYNS 1)
39 $S-5060410-sp SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 F3ARYY 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
40 O05]115-21267 PRESSER FOOT ASM, VYRS tY1 03 1)
1 TT15-27200 PRESSER FOOT ARM e EXEEEA oy
42 115=-22000 SPRING AHIHFY NNz 1)
43 WP=-0350516-5D WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 E39%NAN2 3.5X5%0.5 )
N2 $$-7080520~5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WEIRYN 1/8-44 L=4,9 (N
45 115-21705 HINGE ARM Eoynmge B
46 $5~6090650-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E529% 9/64-40 L=§ 1
47 T15=22703 HINGE SCREW EASTEE L AR VEAS TA (&3]
48 115-21507 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Ayrtoys (&P
49 115-21408 REAR PRESSER FOOT FELER B (1)
50 115-2160% FRONT PRESSER FOOT HINGE EE L5 TR (&P
51 $S-7080510~TP SCREW 1/8~44 L=4,5 INES2IN 1/8-44 L=4.5 1)
52 115-21804 CLOTH PRESSER R/A%1 )
53 115-27309 FRONT PRESSER FOOT - FEE L T [&D
54 <>mﬁ115-21275 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASM. 3544~ #4941 9= 1
Note (7E5C ) OO01..... For M0G-2504N MOG-2504N F§
o2, ... For MOG-2504NE MOG-2504NEFH
O0s... .. For MOG-2514N MOG-2514N FH
Ood. .. .. For MOG-2514NE MOG-2514NEfH
O05.. ... For MOG-2516N MOG-2516N FH
Q6. .. .. For MOG-2516NE MOG-2516NEFH

- 18 —




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
Btk

(68
B
=
»
o
H
0l

|

|

E-Y
F-9

3 (2
3 (B

- )
o ~N

1o
@)

Dmace -

(&)

i

e
4
WC@@@W@@

[ R S ¥
(]
[

F

47 53
p

(]

M-
47 MOG-2516N - MOG-2504

- 19 —



Ref, |Note Part No. EcC. Amt,
No. |z = 3 Description TEER = F4 R&ei
1 Q01 118-29504 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YA1ERL 1MPYIS 1

2 Q01| B2204=816=000" " "] HOOK YRIRHL WA 1
3 Q01| 118-29603 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE VERE SO E 1
4 01| ss-4090615-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TARRLN 9/64-40 L=6 2
5 {01/ B82202-816-000 | SHAFT EERENYAAY] 1
6 O01] 82201~816-000 THREAD CAM EEEE 1A 1
7 Q01{ $5-8110410-TP [ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARLN 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
8 Q01 B2402-7T6-000  |LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE Y31 -0D PUte 1
9 01] $5-5150510~5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 P5R2Y% 15/64-28 L=5 1
10 O01] 83TT3-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET YE-NC AF FR-hL FTU59%T T
1 O01) 85-4120615-SP | SCREW 3/16-28 L=¢6 TARRYN 3/16-28 L=6 1
12 OO0l B24A01-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE Y91h R =hy 1
13 . 118-16709 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NIAEPST 1 1
14 C|'ss=é110715-5F T | SCREW 11764-40 L=7 FANRLN 11/64-40 L=7 1
15 O01] 120-03703 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ZUN19hY WYTRPUTY 1
16 O01[S5-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FANRIN 11T E4-40 L=7 i
17 O01)115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM, Y31PFI-94%- 93 1
18 01182314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT ThFI-H%- Fyp QD)
19 101/ B3120-125-000 | TENSION DISC STOPPER ThF3-395 HrFupv s (1
20 O01] 82017-272-0060 TENSION SPRING NO.1 %11 1pFA-uN"2 (N
21 <0]1§83126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1b¥3-343 )
22 O011B83120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TRF3-YA29% Sk ™M
23 O01]115-50803 _ | THREAD TENSION POST YIAPFI-YHN - 1
24 O011115=-50308 THREAD GUIDE F3I-UM3 MtPotA 1)
25 | 120-25854 | TENSION CONTROLLER ASM. PURPLE TRFIADINNE 92 (L34%) 1
26 119-57107 THREAD TENSION KNOS, PURPLE ThF3-2923 (394 )
27 83112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING INERPAYEP! (5)
28 1T15-~50100 TENSION SPRING, PURPLE (FF3990N%% (L59%) &N
29 119-57306 . | TENSION DISC PRESSER TUBE FI-345 t4r (5)
30 83120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TRF2-9NN 29 J1ut 3
31 83126-012-000  [TENSION DISC 1hFa-313 “uom
32 83120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TRF3-3NN 29 Dxpb (5)
33 33105-804-000 TENSION POST M ERFIAR (5)
34 Q01 120-25953 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM., GREEN TrF3-upt 2 Zpvy 9= 1
35 011 119-57206 THREAD TENSION KNO3, GREEN 1hF3-3972 Ipny (1)
36 OO0 115-50209 TENSION SPRING, GREEN TRF3-9n%2 Zhny (&D)
37 Q02) 119-56752 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM., RED 1hF3-3n%2 ph 92 1
38 02| 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED ThF3-2923 ph (G
39 02| 83101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED 1h73-5 pNn2 ()
40 03[ 119-56950 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM., YELLOW TRF3-9n\%2 ¥ 7% 1
41 <031 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW {3922 % &P
42 1o03]83102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW 1853-5 pe2 )
43 04| 119-56851 THREAD TENSION SPRING ASM., BLUE 1h53-3 N%2 23 (P2) 1
44 04| 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, 3LUE 1hF3-3 YIT (P1) (1
45 $04183103-804-000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE 1+F3-35 N™2 &)
65 T B3109-704-000 THREAD GUIDE (8) F3-u4%5 1+P531 8 3
47 O05(115-51009 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE IYN2-nY AMFI-UYNSIEPLe 1
48 118-36202 THREAD GUIDE F19hy 1hPOH4 1
49 118-36103 THREAD GUIDE 1h751113 1
50 155-6151820-TP SCREW- 15/64-28 329 15/64 L=17.5 1
51 $5-8110422-7TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARYS 11/64-40 L=4 ¥ 1
52 O06(SS-7110710-5L0 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 AMEF2IN 11/64-49 L=7 N
53 041 118-36400 THREAD GUIDE AN a9 AMT oA 1

Note (FEZZ ) OOL......For MOG-2516N
Q02. ... . For MOG-2504N, 2516N
03. ... For MOG-2504N, 2614N
Q4. ... .For MOG-2514N
05, ... . For MOG-2514N, 2516N
<06. ... For MOG-2504N

MOG-2516N F
MOG-2504N., 2516N
MOG-2504N, 2514N
MOG-2514N A
MOG-2514N, 2516N H]
MOG-2504N FH

- 20 —




T 2B

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

- 21 —



Ref, {Note Part No. . EC. Amt,
No. |3 = & Description HEEA B % Rt;i
1 $§-2110710~-71P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WYY 1176440 L=7 2
2 Q01 R4300-GOM-JAO-A | THROAT PLATE asm, NI15 93 1
3 ' 118-06304 PLUSG N137%8 (&)
4 Q02| R4305-60H-EAD THROAT PLATE ASM, ny{3 2z 1
5 O03| R4612-GOF=~JA0 THROAT PLATE ASH, NEEIE 1
6 $5-6110610-7TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E525% 11/64-40 L=6 2
7 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE 8 ny{33%1 3 1
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER NYA33%138 441 1
9 $5-6121010~spP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 £525% 3/16-28 L=10 2
10 04| 120-05054 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. YIAR PYYEEL SYUINe 1
11 o3| 120-05062 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH, Tl EEAR MYy SS sYsee TTTTTTTT TTTT
12 118-46904 SPRING STOPPER YRARNR R pALR hH
13 118-06304 PLUG NEEDE 1)
14 | ss-7110720-5°P SCREW 11/44-40 =7 IVESRYY 11/64-40 L=7 o)
15 118-46607 SORING YIAR ASTERLND A2 (€D
16 118-47803 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET YIAR MYYE RS (1)
17 118-04507 THROAT °LATE BASE A Tt EEY T A [&D)
18 $$-6110610-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 E329% 11/64-40 L=% 2)
19 118-04713 RUB3ER PLUG B RIBNA KR 9IIN%Y38 €D
20 118-04606 RUBSER PLUG RGN AN =333% &h)
21 O041118-46219 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YIARASS bR yny 6D
22 $5-9111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 OYNZENLE 11/64-40 L=9.5 1)
23 TT5~68403 LOWFR KNIFE PRESSER PLATE T T RRIRAw D T i h
24 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE YRAAA (&)
25 O04} 118-466417 ROTATING STOPPER YIARRST RN YN IO PN A 1)
26 $5-7090710-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ILES2YN 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
27 03 = LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YFAR ASTRRYND (GD)
28 03] 120-05104 ROTATING STOPPER | YIAR RSAPNINIIOYENA L (D)
29 118-46805 HOLDER PIN NCEEAE33-44V) - (&)
30 118-46805 HOLDER PIN NyoTYYIEe Y B
31 84115~704~000 SPRING ASTRNIND PARYS N2 (1)
32 $$-7151120~5SP SCREW 15/64-23 L=11 VEFRYY 15/64-28 L=11 (N
33 118-01859 LEVER RIANA DANAUNN~ 92 1
34 118-02105 RUBBER PLUG - RIGNE DINALNS =~ &K% 93553%¢ (1
35 T18-02008 LEVER SPRING e EVEAR S R AT ML TSI B B & B
36 $D-0601021-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 3V L2YY D=6 H=10,2 (1)
37 118-46305 HOLDER PIN nYSTYYIEe S 1)
38 B2739-761-000 WASHER AARMALAS = RbUNC - gwpna (1)
39 §5=-7110840~5°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.% IWESRYN 11/64~40 L=7.% )
40 §5-6151440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 E320% 15/64-28 L=14 2
41 TT8-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER TR Bk TR iy
42 C041120-15509 NEEDLE GUARD N9y 1
43 $S=7110840-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=7.8 IVES2I™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
44 $$=7090610-5° SCREW 9/64=-40 L=6 METRYY 9/64-4D L=6 1
45 03 120-15301 ’ NEEOLE GUARD Ny 9y 1
46 031 120-15400 NEEDLE GUARD WY 1
47 03[ 53~ °060510-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 INES25N 37/32-56 [=4.8 2
48 03| SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 E52U% 9/64~40 L=64.5 1
49 Oo3l120-15608 NEEDLE GUARD nsy 1
Note (722 ) OO0L..... For MOG-2504N MOG-2504N
Q0. ..., For MOG-2514N MOG-2514N FH
O03... L. For MOG-2516N MOG-2516N B

Q4. . ... For MOG-2504N, 2514N

MOG-2504N, 2514N A

- 22 —




13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
> 2BItR

29
3i
Ref. [Note Part No. Description E. C B # [P\{mt.
No. [ize i & R P
1 01| 81403-352-¢00 CRANK PIN 7559t°y € 1
2 115-65058 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, HIARIIHFY 93 1
T §3-9661230-CP SCREW 174-40 L=12 GURATFENF T74-40 L=12 (&)
4 115-65306 BUSHING, REAR HIARINT Hu0Adl 1
5 €S=111101€~SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 ASARAY D=11.11"w=10 23 7 71T
6 $5-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 PARYY 1/4-640 L=3 2)
7 115-65301 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT P YO AR S AAY A R
2 118-65203 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT ] ARGFNYr b
9 Q02| s5-4060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FANAYY 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
10 115-66809 0IL SEAL DVARYRY ALY A 1
11 115-65207 RUSHING, FRONT HVARYND TTABD 1
12 $$=8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 PARY® 3/16-28 L=7 1
13 03| s5-6111040~5°P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 9.5 £E329% 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
14 O03{118-45302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A ESARYYY A 1
15 Sn4| 118-45609 KNIFE E5AR 1
16 WP-0370316-50 WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 ESY%n“ 2 3,7X8Xx0.3 o .
17 $5-9090813-71P SCREW 9/64=40 L=8 QYh2t bt 9/664-40 L=8 1
18 Q05f s5-611161C-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 ESay* 11/64-40 L=16 1
19 Q051 120-04800 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 54394 ) 1
20 <06} 120-04909 KNIFE EJAR 1
21 Q07 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT_ 90AAY Y 1
22 O08) 36111-804-00€ UPPER KNIFE F3-2- FINNTOUIAR I
23 $02] 115465702 WASHER 9IAARYL Y% nta i
24 O02] $5-4060310-5p ScREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAM2YY 3/32-56 L=2.5 | 1
25 L O] 115-65504 UOPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE R L S 1
26 O02l 115=-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER 9TARANN - 1
27 07 55-9111670-5°P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 OURTHR ILF 11/64=640 L=16 1
28 O09l ss=7092110=-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21 WEFAYY 9/646-40 L=21 1
29 O08) 115-65405 UPPSR KNIFE SUPPORT SOARYYr T T T 1
30 O09) NS-6090310-§° NUT  9/764=64) aYhotYr 9/64-40 1
31 | Olof 115-65900 UPPER KNIFE onax T T T T T
32 9L $5-9112420-71P SCREW 11/64=40 L=24 aYh2s* b 11/64=40 L=24 1
Yote (7F5d) OO1...... Selective part R ‘

QO02... .. For MOG-2504NE, 2514NE, 2516NE MOG-2504NE, 2514NE. 2516NEFS

O03.... . For MOG-2504N, 2514N MOG-2504N, 2514N FR

O, ... For MOG-2514N MOG-2514N FH

<05, ... .. For M0G-2516N MOG-2516N Fi

6. ... For MOG-2504N, 2516N - MOG-2504N, 2516N Fi

Q... For MOG-2504NE, 2514NE MOG-2504NE, 2514NE F

O08. ... .For MOG-2514NE MOG-2514NEFH

On........ For MOG-2516NE M0G-25 16NEFR

Ol0. ... . For MOG-2504NE, 2516NE MOG-2504NE, 2516NE FH

— 23 —




14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

SHG AL BRI

Note (7322 ) OOL..... For MOG-2504N, 2514N
O02.. ... For MOG-2516N

WOG-2504N, 2514N FH
MOG-2516N

Ref. [Note Part No. Description B C§ it 7 Amt.
No. it B & EEHA Refm ~
1 O01] 118-54304 NEEDLE COOLER A NILTEPIF A (1)
2 01} 118-54700 SPONGE A NILLEPD AR Zu™ A (1)
3 01| 118-54908 |FELT A NIULEP2 21ibh A 1)
A 118-53405 OIL JOINT A £1925M3150 A (1.1
5 TA-0320302-R0 PLUG 3.2X3 -t TEN—— | bAey 3 2x3
3 BT~-0500300-EA OIL TUBE PIENESEDA (0.041)
7 118-53603 GASKET F1915"3150 A N YD (2),2
8 118-53504 SCREW A £219125% A .1
9 118-56205 SUP2ORT NILTEPI Y YT (1)
o} $S=4090615-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 TANILY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
1 S$-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 fRbESauY 11764-40 L=7.8 | (])
? €G-2000000-00 O0IL WICK 19 ) g (0. 092)
{13 118-55806 WIRE NYUTEP2 Nun%2 (1)
14 Q01 118-54502 PLATE A NIUTEP919 A (1)
15 C02] 118-564601 PLATE 8 NILT+EP213 B (1)
16 02| 118-54403 NSEDLE COOLER B IUIVERS VI (1)
17 02| 118-54809 SPONGE 3 - o NILTEP2 AK° Y™ 8 (1)
18 02 120-05203 FELT 3 - NILT+P2 JTLE 8 )
19 118-53306 STUD 2749491 1
20 118-53157 STLICON OIL TANKX ASM, IALYBYY 93 1
21 $$~-4090615-5P SCREW 9/64~40 L=6 FAN2YN 9/64-40 L=5 2
22 WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 NRRIUNNE LL4XT7.6X1 2
23 WP-0370316~5D WASHER 3.7x8%0.3 59NN 2 3.7X8X0.3 2
2% RO-0377807T-00 RUB3ER RING WEYAS R
25 §5=7090710-SL SCREW 9/64~40 L=6.8 AWETAIN 9/64~40 L=6.8 2
26 B3534-012-000 GASKET nevEy 2
27 118-53702 OIL JOINT 8 £191%315F B 1
28 N 83525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) LA%S Lo5Yay" 8 1
29 8T-0500300-E4A 0IL TUBE SUBYFL-7% . 0.135
30 O01f 118-55509 PRESSER NELVZTTIELE: 1
31 OO0 118-55251 SILICON TANK ASM, NLb32 22 1
32 O01f 118=55400 FELT AUEEPE 1
33 | &0l €e-2000000-00 OIL WICK 19y 0.08
3% O01| $5=4110915-5p SCREW 11/64-4D L=9 FANRYN 11/64-40 L=9 1
35 01 TA-0550604=-R0O RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1
36 oot 118-54361 NEEDLE COOLER (A) Nu{xesk A B 1
37 1 o2l 120-05252 NEEDLE COOLER (B) NJU4%es% B 1

- 24 —




15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

40 R E BI SR

Q02,0 For MOG-2514N, 2516N

MOG-2514N, 2516N A3

] 18

Ref. {Note Part No. Description E. C I # .‘f\{mt.
No. |3 5 L £k
1 53525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (3) Lh®3 bLuyYay* 8 1
2 WP-0520656-S4 WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 E59%n*2 5.2X9.5%0.6 1
2 $SQ-0000404-M42 CONNECTING SCREW F1-2%LIVRYY 1
4 37-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE S03F1-7 : 0.19
5 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 3525 11/64=40 L= 1
z T13-40709 OTL EXHAUST HOLDER N¥3°u2F 991 1
7 WP=04803586-5P WASHER 4.8X9.64X0.8 39" N2 4.8X8.4X%0.8 1
g $G-1110401-M1 CONNECTING SCREW ESEVAREL L Hie 1
9 BT-0300300-EA 0IL TUBE LIVERE SR 0.16
10 €0-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1Y 0.06
11 01| 120-06404 UPPSR LOOPER SUIDE OIL FELT Srlb=-nN° H>4F"$191 71ibb 1
127 [(02[118-%1608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT SOL-NeHeAt® §19171ht 1
13 118-4080% 0IL GAUGE ERE T AR o 1
14 118-40907 0IL GAUGE HOLDER ERTL ARSI & B 1
15 118-61905 WASHER S¥IWPILL IUNNR 1
16 118-41053 FLOAT ASM. 93 23 T 1
17 118-41202 FLOAT SUPPORT H9E3%9Y1 1
18 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 157/64-28 L=7 FAYAL® 15764-28 L=7 i)
19 $5-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64~28 L=20.5 oYhostLE 15/64-28 2
20 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 E39%n%a E.SxTix1 2
21 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER LR AJ A 4
22 118-40600 WORM H1-L T T 1
23 118-40154 OIL PUM® ASM, 191 #°02°91 93 1
% T18=41707 WOR™ GEAR CERTAIVA T (6D
25 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/664~-640 L= 3.5 FADY 11/64-40 L=3.5 )
26 118-41855 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM, IAX T L YLAL AN LT 1 ay
28 $a-1150451~-H2 CONNECTING SCREW $1-1 LyYYAYRT T ) POy
29 118-40162 0lL PUMP ASM, $1-1 #°3P°51 93 1)
L TT8-40307 310 PUNMP PINION ; FP57°3% E° =47 (N
37 118-43406 CIVER B —— £°57°39723° 1y
33 $5-6090650~-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t325™ 9/64=40 L=6 (3)
37 . 118-146712 FILTER nNLY PIR3I21NS 1
38 ~ ] 118-43208 FILTER Bty I 74— 1
39 118-43000 FILTER COVER 74M3-17 1
40 118-43109 FILTER PACKING F4ha-Raky \
41 118-43307 FILTER GUIDE 710y~ H4F 1
42 118-43554 BROCK ASM. Ti Taw) 93 1
43 118-43505 BROCK T Tagy (1)
44 118-43703 JOINT -k Yadvh (1)
45 $Q-1150451-MZ JOINT NIYIF %291 Jadsb (1)
46 SQ-1150453-MZ JOINT CAW %291 Jad7b (1)
a7 83525-357-000 SCREM 91-kk291 Jafvb bAES {n
48 TA-0370301-M0 RUBBER PLUG Ti{70y) Pty 1)
49 118-43604 SCREW Tikd3d 1
50 $Q-1680451-MZ JOINT 74M)=Jadsb 1
51 $5-4110915-SP SCREW T4M-70 bART 4
52 BT-0500300-EA PIPE 74M-%192 147 0. 08m
53 118-34603 BUSSING FXEy X291 Toda 1
54 ' €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK JXEy X191 197 0.025m
Note (7E32) OOL..... For MOG-2504N MOG-2504N F

— 25 —




16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
g8 EX 5 —7) B

Ref. [Note Part No. Description E. C. it # %lgt-
e o=t [=] 7z .
No. 8’:“1:_'. [<Tx} ﬁ EE&E‘H &é&
1 119-59400 TABLE TN (39uM3%) 1
2 115-71601 3OLT 4 2515 Wb A 4
L 118-60150 WASTE CHUTE ASM, R/2ANY1=b 93 (F23%3-~) 1
4 119-60101 WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RIIANULI-F w1 (F75°3-) [ED)
5 119-60002 WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RJIANYL=b U3 (F7y%3-) (1)
6 SK-3311600-5C WOOD SCRENW D=3.1 L=14% WETRYY D=3.1 L=16 3
7 $S-409063D-5P SCREW 9/66-40 L=6 ES529% 9/64=40 L=6 5
8 WP-0370315~-5D WATHER  3,7X8X0.3 E39%n%2 3.7X8X0.3 3
9 118-50763 CASE PRESSER PLATE y=-AbATS 1
10 118-50807 CACS SPONGE T=AARC Y% 7
1 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE PEVEL SV 1
115-71403 RUB2ER CUSHION LR s LA 4
118-49601 SPACER AN =YY INLANS =Y - b
118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. IU-Luy1393 1
15 WP=1102016-5¢C WASHER 11Xx21x2 E34% %2 11X21x%2 A
176 WS-1002560-KR SORING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N 2YShE 10X18X2.5 4
17 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/3-1% oYh2tYr 3/8-18 4
18 111-55108 DRAWER LFIN Y 1
19 111-55207 )00 DRAWER SUPPORT C¥3%y 4491 2 -
20 $K-1211000-5¢C WOOD SCREW D=2.1 L=10 YS5E223% p=2.1 L=10 6
21 88205-012-000 DRAJER STOPPER — E$5%5 APYN® - 1
22 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 (=25 o ILEIRYS D=4.8 L=25 2
23 Q01| 119-62859 WASTE CHUTE ASM, RJIANHI-b 22 1
24 Q01| 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET ARITR% YL PO F . o)
25 O01) 119-62909 WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RIDANTINL 91 (1
26 OO01f 55-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F3ARYY 976440 L=6 3
27 <01} 119-80307 WASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER Y1HF2VFINL (1)
28 OO0l 1719-80605 CHUTE INLET RUB3IER PRESSER ' S DS TIYVAS ELYF T X [&D)
29 O01| NS-6090310~-5P NUT  9/64~40 OUNIIYE 9/64~40 3y
30 O0f) SK=3311600~5C . |wd0D SCREW D=3.1 L=16 WE225% 0=3.1 L=16 3
31 O01| $8-5110710-3P SCRE4 11/64~40 L=7 F3RA2Y™ 11/64-40 L=7 2
32| Ooif 119-60002 WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RIFANHL-F Y5 (F2y%3-) 1

Note (722 ) OO0L..... For JE

JEFR

— 26 —




17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

2R 7 — 7 IVERR

25
26
N

- 27 —



Ref. |Note Part No. E.C. Amt,
No. |z ) % Description TEAER 2 % ) g:ﬁ
1 119-59558 T48LE ASM, 7 T o B F=2NMb 22 (BNuFuy) T Y
2 115-71700 BOLT 8 Y138 E B 2
3 O01] 115-71908 ~ |BOLT PEEET AT 2
4 115-71809 BOLT ¢ PLEET AT 2
5 119-60259 WASTE CHUTE ASM. RJ9ANv1=-b+ 93 (p%u¥Fy) 1
6 119-60200 WASTE CHUTE RIDAN L= f (1
7 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=3 FTET LGN D=3-2% =8 )
8 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER D1=FI%F LR~ 1)
9 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIDA%L1-pOMF 1)
10 $$-6090420~5P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.0 E329% 9/64-40 L=4 )
1" 118-50609 RUBZER Y1-b2%F %y o
12 118-50500 SPRING Y1-+O%F A%z 1)
T3 WP-0370316~50 WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 E59"A%% 3.7X8X0.3 ay
14 ST=6030821=-04A SCREW D=3-24 =3 AYEC T AYN D=3-24 L=8 n
15 $5-5110710~5¢p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FSRARYN 11/64-40 L=7 2
16 NS=6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 oYhotyt 3/8-18 12
17 WP=1102016~SC | WASHER 11X21x2 £33N AN 11X21X2 12
18 115-71403 RUBBSER CUSHION PR AA 4
19 SS=6090630-5P SCREW 9/64~40 L=6 E529% 9764-40 L=6 5
20 WP-0370316=5D WASHER 3.7Xx8X0.3 E59%hn%2 3,.7X8X0.3 3
21 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE be2bATS 1
22 118-50807 CACE SPONGE y=AAKO YN 1
23 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE Y=7=5=2 1
24 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. QU=LIT13999% (£ 3Fo0%) 1
Z5 NM-8080600~5H4 NUT M8 aYhoTUF M8 1u1 1y
26 WP-0850002-SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 E39%NAN2 8.5X18X1.6 %)
27 118-50906 | FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE FU=LH513 Y4 F 1)
28 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 2L=LHy1393 1)
29 SM~9082513~CF SCREW M8 L=25 avhoPrat Ly M8 L=25 %)
.30 88205-012-000 DRAWER STOPPER L%y ARYNO - 1
3 SK-3482500-5¢C WOO0D SCREW D=4.8 L=25 RWETATNTHEL.8 L=25 v
32 111-55108 DRAWER rEany 1
33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT L%y 491 2
34 SK~1211000-S¢ WOOD SCREW D=2.1 L=10 13E225% D=2.1 L=10 6
35 O02] 119-62859 | WASTE CHUTE ASM. R/IANy21-p o2 1
36 <02 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIDANYLORINF 1)
37 O02] 119-62909 WASTE CHUTE, UPDER XJDAYI219F v T (D)
38 02| $5-5090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FSARUN 9/64-40 L=6 (3)
39 Q02/119-80307 © 77 | WASTE CHUTE INLET RUSBER L VAL S LV (1)
40 Q02 119-80406 CHUTE INLET RUBBER PRESSER Y1Hb2NFINLA YL (G D]
41 QU2f NS=6090310-SP | NUT  9/64=40 QYNITYL 9/64=40 (3)
42 02] SK~3311600~-5¢C WOOD SCREW D=3,1 L=14 ILE2RLY D=3.1 L=15% 3
&3 002 S5-5110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FSARSS 11764-40 L=7 2
46 Q02(118-69908 | WASTE CHUTE, LOWER R/2AN1=F y5 (29y%3-) 1

Note (7F32) OO0L..... For JE,JIA : JE, JIAF |
O02..... For JE JEFH

— 28 -




18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2504N, M0G-2514N)

FITIEEEAR  (MOG-2504N, MOG-2514NF)

e e = e e

— 29 —



Ref, |Note Part No. EC. Amt,
No. |zt a2 % Description BELEH 5 % glei
1 119-58065 THREAD STAND ASM, ‘ 1hEF7Y-F 2P343~ 02 1

2 119-57602 SPOOL REST ARM A 1h3795% A (%)
3 83319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1437 (4)
A 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBSER CAP TFIFAS = Ka%a~ 4 ™m
5 B3318-704~L00~-A [THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TRITOFY LANTON 4)
6 SM-6061610-5C ~|SCREW M6 L=16 E5225% M4 L=15 (4)
7 83309-704~-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM AsM, 1835 (FPUF1L 95> 92 QP
8 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5x0.8 L=30 E532y% M5X0.8 30 (N
9 83304-704-000-A [THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER TRPLFA9TS f3n- D)
10 NM-6050007-SE NUT M5x0.8 - D |- P55 5T L6 - B 5] (6B)
11 33309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1h327 ARPITS 95 )
12 83317-804-000" " '|LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1037 1bP041 93 )
13 $5-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AEI2IN 11/64-40 L= 5 1)
164 119-57503 ~|SP00L REST ROD, UPPER ThIFE% - 91 (D)
15 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 0Yn23Ys M5x0.8 132 ()
T8 83305-704-000-A [SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AN EE ARV IS §B]
17 SM~4051405=SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FANIRD™ M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
18 119-57404 "|SPGOL REST ROD, LOWER 1h3FHN- o3 N
19 111-84009 S°00L RETAINER LEE PV L (4)
20 83320-704-L00-A ([SPOOL PIN LS LE AL %)
21 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1R85y 9% (4)
27 111-83902 SPOOL REST TTrIES YRS T TRy
23 W$-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 N2 a2 5, 91%9.2x1.3 (4)
24 NH=-60500071=S¢" ~ [NUT #M5x0.8 ' DYHhItYL M5X0.8 12 4
25 NM-6060001-5E NUT M6 avYnIIYr M6 131 (2>
26 SK=3382001~3€ [SCREW D=3.8 L=20 FWE2RYN D=3.3 L=20 &3]
27 SM~4061201~S€E SCREW M6 L=12 IANIRYY M6 L=12 (2)
28 83321-704~L00 SP00L REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1R359F% 99T A M
29 B3317-704-000  [NUT €15 TRIFAN = FATYE )
30 WP-1702600~50 WASHER  17X30X2.56 E59NHN2 17X30%x2.6 ()
31 WS-1643202-KR_ SPRING WASHZR NS2Y"HN2 16,6X26.6X3.2 1
32 33321-704-108 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, 8 1h3597% Y1 3 )
33 MA0-11532000 STAPLE -k AFYICH 3

- 30 —




19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2516N)
HITIEEBER  (MOG-2516NF)

- 31 —

i



Ref, [Note Part No. - EC. Amt,
No, liEs = & Description HEER 2 % ' Rt;i
1 | 120-26050 _____LTHREAD STAND ASM. {+359-3F o= 7

2 01 119-58154 THREAD STAND ASHM. 1h379Y-F 20243~ o= 1
3 .. | 118-57602 ~  |SPOOL REST ARM A 1h3F9F% A 4
A 83319~-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1hIF 5
5 111-84108 SP00L REST ROD RUBBER CAP TRRF&Y = £2%2"% (1
6 B3318-704-L00~-A [THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1TFIFHTFY DANTON (%)
? . |sM-6061610-5C  |SCREW M6 L=16 £3229% M4 L=15 (%)
8 83309-704~-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1035 1PPIH1 45 92 e
9 _ _{SM-6053000~SE  |SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 £5225" MSX0.8 30 &)
10 B3304-704-000~-A [THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLOER TRPIFA9FS KN - (1)
a1t NM-6050001-SE NUT M5x0.8 : aYn71Ys M5x0.8 131 1)
12 B83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1325 4bPFT 55 &E
13 __ |83311-804-000  |LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1087 1FPIFL 49 1)
14 $S-7110540-sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=S IVESRY* 11/764-40 L= 5 1)
15 . J 11957503 ) |SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Th37H%= 41 (1)
16 NM~6050007~5¢ NUT M5x0.8 QYhItYr MSXD.8 131 )
17 B3305-704~000~A [SPOOL REST ROD JOINT I Y L A ST (1)
T8 SM-4051405-SE SCREW MSX0.3 L=14 $ANIRIY M5X0.8 L=14 [#3)
19 - | 119-57404 |SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1h354%~ 43 o
20 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER L EE VIS I (5
21 83320-704-L00-A {SPOOL PIN TRI49 NS (5)
22 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION EEETL TN (5)
23 111-83902 i SPOOL REST I IAY) (5)
24 WS-0570002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X3.5X1.3 NS29%A"2 5.7X9.2%X1.3 5y
25 NM-6050001~-SE NUT M5X0.8 QYnoIYr M5xD.8 192 (s)
26 NM=6060001-SE NUT M6 OYnNZIYE M6 131 2y
27 SK~3382001-s¢ SCREW D=3.8 (=20 WEI2Y p=3.8 (=20 (2)
28 SM-4061203-SS  |SCREW M5 L=12 FANIRYY M6 L=12 2)
29 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A TRIFHTFNY YT A 1)
30 B3317-704-000 NUT €15 TF358 < FATUF 3]
31 WP=1702600~-50 WASHER 17x30X2.6 E5Y%HA%2 17X30x2.6 )
32 WS=-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER NRAYNAN 2 16.4X26.6X3.2 o
33 B3321-704-L08 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, 8 1h3595% 941 B (n
34 Q01 183302-7064-185 THREAD GUIDE ASM. B {r3595% 3 93 1)
35 Q01 1B3319-704~-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3F €D
36 O01[B3318-704~L00-& |THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TF3757% SARTI™ 2y |
37 O01|sM-6061610-5¢ SCREW M4 L=16 £5223% M6 L=15 (2) %
38 01 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM TRIFHFN(B) 1) i
39 MA0-11532000 STAPLE 2-FY AFYIOR 3

Hote ((EE2) OO01 ....Special order part for large spool RERHINEXSHT R IEM
thread stand & For JE .

- 32 —




20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

1o Rl SCER

Ref. {Note Part No. Description E. C A # é{mt.
No. |i¥3 o & EEEH &eéli'
1 | O01}ss-8080322-7°  |SCRed 1/8-44 L=3.2 PARY™ 1/8-644 L=3.2 1
2 2] ss-8080322-7P SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 FARDS 178-44 1L=3.2 2
3 89112-806-000 SPANNER N BRARYY AN T 1
4 115-44905 LOWSR LOOPER Yh-N1° 1
5 115-45308 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM SEIENUOPALS L 1
6 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0X10 A7°9u9%c°y  2.0x10 1
7 115-66908 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD 1E¥ =Ny 1
g $§~6060510-TP SCREW 5/32-56 L=64.5 €545 3/32-56 L=4.5 2
9 $$-3110422-7> SCRZIW 11/64=-40 L=t PARY® 11/64-40 L=6 B
10 031 120-25706 HANDWHEEL ¢ NARS 200 ¢ T 1
11 $$=7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WEF2Y 11/64=-40 L=14 | 3
12 041 119-56505 HANDWHMESL C NANZOWLY € ’ ) i
13 120-05302 KNIFE Fa91997 FA 1

Note (7F32) OOL.. ... For MOG-2504N

' O02. ... For MOG-2514N, 2516N
O..... For MOG-2504N, 2516N
O ... For MOG-2514N

MOG-2504N FH
MOG-2514N. 2516N
MOG-2504N, 2616N A
MOG-2514N Fi

— 33 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS o8|
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref Part No. Page Ref.
m & " No. m & " No. m B H No. m B H No.
.BT-0500300-EA 24 6.(.B3126-012-000 2021 | NM-6080600-SM 28 25 | . S55-411
BT-05060300-EA 247729 B3126-012-000 20 31 {'N§-6090316-8p AT | EETATY
..B1-0500300~EA 25 .4 |.119-58055 23 30 $5-4110915-5p
BT-0500300-EA 25 9 119-57404 72677287 | TSSTA1206 8T EE Ty T
.B1140-716-000 2 AT 119-57404 32 19| NS-6090310-SP 28 41 .95-4120615-5P 4 .81
B12{1-804-000 6 18 119-58154 32 2 | 'NS=8110310-5p 167777307 | TS841206 188 TR
B1211-804-000 €...33.1.B3302-704-LBB 32....84 | NS-6110420-SP 2 11 SS5-4120615-SP i2 37
B1212-704-000 6 17 111-83803 32 38 | N§-61203716-8p 16777257 | "s5-4121015-6p 47 4"
.B1214-704-000 5] 1.1 119-57602 .80 2 | NS-6240630-SN 26 17.1.85-4121015-5P 6 38
B1215-804-000 6 6 | 113-57602 32 3 | NS-62406630-SN" 28" 718" | 88t -412727s- sp”“”"YE“”“iT
.B1219-804-000 8.5 1 111-83902 30...22 | NS-6620320-SP 10 7
B1402-804-0A0 8 15 111-83902 3277793 | 'NST6680416°8F T Y
-.81403-352-C00 .23 1.].83304-704-000-A 30 9 ss 5060410 Sp- 18 3
BY1a11- 804 "A00 8 25 B3304-704-000~A""32 i0 "8S25080416-8F IR TG
14....22 | B3305-704-000- P$:0200062-KH 14 54 | $5-5060410- -SP .18 39
i4 83305 704= ooo— PS-02000632-KH 15 29 $S-5090610-5p 26 26
33 P5-0200102-KH 33 6 | $5-509061 28 38
35 PS-0300132°KH 1077732 26773
1.B1511-814-000 18 29 P5-0400 KO 4 26 | $5-5110710-SP 28 15
CB1515-804-008 i1 PS-04060 KO {27 6e SS-B110710-8sp 72845
..B1529-804-000 16 32 $5-5150510-SP 20 9
B1534-804-000 14 S$S-6060210-5p 18 T ag”
B1535-804-0A0 16....22 | 111-84108 B30 4. | REz0300000-KO 12 .77 .55-6060340-5P 18 .
B1536-804-000 167772 111-84108 32 5 | RE- osooooo KO 1277 28" SS-6060440-TP T
B1604-704-000 10 31 | B3311-804-000 12 65 $$-6060410-Tp 18 34
B1606-704-000 107729 83311-804-000 12777787 | '§$-6060516-TP 337778
..B1609-804-B00 10 25 | 119-57503 14,35 | 55-6080410-SP 8 20
B1610-804-000 10 24 119-57503 RG-03718071- oo 2477947 | '$$°608041058p 8 sg”
~B1611-804-040 10 15 | B3317-704-000 30 29 RO-0601501-00 12 62 $5-6080410-5p 12 30
B1613-804-000" 10724 B3317-704-000 32 30 | ROZ0781801007 iy T 37| S$-6080410-Sp YA RS
.B1614-704-000 . . 10....13 | B3318-704-L00-A 30 5.] RO-3473501-00 6 36 SS- 6090420 sp 28 10
B1615-704-000 10720 B3318-704-100-A" 32 6 | RO-4801201-007 " "i3 B2
81618-804 B3318°704-L00-A 32 36 | R4300-GOM-JAO-A 22 2
B3319-704-100 30 3 | R4305°GOH-EAD 2277 'Sé!éb§6é§6l
..B1624~704-000 B3319-704-L00 32 4 $5-6090630-SP
B1642-804-000-8" 12789 B3319-704°1L00 3277738 $$-6090630-5p o Y
..B1645-704-000~-A 12 61 $5-6090630-SP
B1646-704-000-A" 12 67 $5-6096650-5p

B 647 704~ OOO A

..B1651- 704 OOO S A

B1662-704-000"
..B1654-704-000

B1663-804-000
_.B1667-804-000

B2017-372-000773

B2102-816
hL 3 16

10,40
10 42
1041
12 35
10,6
20 20

.B2107-816-000

B2108-816-0A0

..B2110-816-000-B  {
B2111-716-000

B2113-816-000

TB2T14-816-CAG Y
.B2115-816-000

B2119-816-B0OO

1019
15 9
15 .24
18777
15 .18,
187779
15 24
15 8

4,

6

..B2202-816-000 20 ... 5.
B2204-816-000 20 2
..B2314-019-000 20 18
B2401-816-000 2077712

. 20 8
~804-000-B" 14 4
B2508-704-000 14 52
82509-704-000 a4 i

119~ %7%
.B3101-804-0
119-56950
.B3102-804-000
119-56851
B3103~804-000 20 .45
B3{05-804-000 2077733
L 18-56703 20....38,
119-56802 20 44
.B3106-704- OQQ ............ 2041
119-57107 20 26
.119-57206
| 119-57305
.B3109-704-000 .20 46
B31{2-704-600 20 27
B3113-352-000 2010
B3120-125-000 20719
B3120-352-000 20 22
"B3126-352-000 20 32
83120-704-000 2030

.B4115-704-00Q .22 . .31
111-55207
.111-66207 e 28 38
88205-012-000

B8205-012-000

.£Q-2000000-00 24...12
€Q-2600006-00 24 33
€Q-2000000-00 25 10

C86460511-50 2 6
£5-08T081A-SH .. 8.
€5-095081B-5H
CS-103121A-SH 1

CE-{1i0TE-SH™

3.
‘MAG-118326060 3077733
MAO-11532000 32 39
MC-0336009-00 864
MC-2630012-00 .8 60
MC-2630012-00 8 68
MDC=-27081400 8 83

NM-6050001-SE
NM-6050001-SE 3

S$D-0260271- SP o
SD-0450701- TP

B3321-704-L00

111-84009

111-84009 6
50-0601021-5p 22 36
SD- 0630371'SP 16 3

B3525-357-000 .| 8D-0720271-sp 12 28

B3525-357-000 _SD-0720803-TH 15 7

B3525-704-000 SK-1211000-5¢C 26 20

B3534-012~ 000 .2 _SK‘1211000 SC 28 34

84111-804-00F SK-3311600-8¢ " 26 6

C

.3K-3382001-SE 30 .26
SK-3382001-$E 32 27
5K-3482500-5C . 26 .22
SK-3482500-5C 28773
.SM-4051405-8E 30 A7
SM-4051405-SE 3377748
SM-4061201-SE 30 27
SM-4061201-SE 32 28
SM-6053000-SE .. .30 . 8
SM-6053000-SE 32 9
SM-6061610-5C . 30 8
SM-6061610-5C 32 7
SM-6061610-SC 32 37
SM-9082513-CF 28 29
25...3
25 8
2Q-1150451:-M7 25 27
5Q-1150453-M2 25 28
35:1080930-8P 2 21
SS-1110840-5p 4770
$5-2110710-TP 22 1.
$5-3090610-5p 27734
.2573090610-5P 14 37
$5-4060310-5p" 23 9
.23...24.
8 23
25:4080610-SP 12 18
§5-4080610-5P 1577798
$$-4080610-SP 15 23
§5-4090515-5p 127770

SS 4090615 SP

NM-6050001-5E" 30
NM-6050001-SE 32 1
NM-6050001-SE 32
NM-6050001~SE_ 32
NM-6060001-SE 30
NM-6060001-SE 32

55~ 6121220 TP
55-6121220-TP

_S§-7151340-TP

_118 28209

$5-7980810-1P

$5-7090540-TP

S$5-6090650-SP

§5-6080650-5p Y
$5-6090650-SP
$5-6080650-5P

§5-6090810-TP

SS-4091015-SP

882 6110420-1p

$5-6111440-5P
SS- 6111610 SP

18 .10,
18 27
18 .46
257733

T P P o

R B g

$5-6121220-TP

SS$-6122030-SP
SS-6122510-SP

SS-6151440-SP
$5-6151812-TP

3516151546588 IR TR

P R P e

SS- 7060810 SP

B R T =

S$S-7060310-5P
SS-7060510-5P
$S-7060510:
$§-7060610-

$§-70905306-5p

‘55 7090510 LN, SR K-

T R o

$8:7090620-TP

SS-7091410-SP




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = g
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
& & B M. w B " No. & & " No. wm B B No.
.58-7092110-TP .23 .28 | TA-0800504-RO . 12 7 115-39083 18....13. | .118-046086 22029
§5-7110410-5P 8 9 TA-1030402-R0O 1677714 115-44251 1477724 118-04713 227779
$S-7110510-SP_ 2 31 | TA-1250406-RO 2 24 | 115-44350 14 14 | 118-04853 4 9
§§-7110540-5P 3013 TA-{871602-R0O 477734 118-44400 14773 11805009 4 5
$5-7110540-SP 32 14 | TA-2050805-RQ. 4 28 |..115-44608 14 20 | 118-05207 . . .. . 433
§8-7110770-8L 207782 11544905 33 4 119-51506 4 6
$S-7110720-SP . 2.8 e |..138745100 14....84. | 118706304 22 3
§§-7110720-5P 2277714 WP-0350516-SD 18 7 11545308 33 5 118-06304 227773
_WP-0350516-SD 18 24 | 115-50100 20...28 | 118-10306 . 4...46
WP-0350516-5D 18777743 120-25854 2028 119-56307 6 46
.§$-7110840-SP 4 11 | WP-0370316-SD 4 14 | 115-50209 20...36 118-11403 6...37
§§-7110840-5p I WP-0370316-5D 4792 120-25953 20734 19811502 6739
$S-7110840-SP_ 14 51 | WP-0370316-SD 23 16 115-50308 20 24 118-11601 6 40
§5-7110840-5P 227739 WP-0370316-30D 2477723 {{5-80803 2077723 118-11809 6 9
$5-7110840-SP 22 43 | WP-0370316-5 -50852 20 .17 1 118-12104 ... 6.4
§§-7110840-5P 24771 WP-0370316-5 ] “51009 2047 119-56505 6 80
55-7110910-TP . 6. .15 1. WP-0370316-SD ! 28 .20 | 115-65088 ... 23 2. 1 119-56805, ... 33 .12
S§-7110910-TP 6 22 WP-0450000-5D 27744 115-65207 2377779 118-14100 8770
¥P-0460556-35D 12...79 |.115:-65306  ......238 4 | 118-14308 8.8
WP-0480856-5P 1277 87 118-654065 7237729 118=14407 8 8
$5-7110910-TP 10 22 | WP-0480856-5P ! 25 ... 1. 115-65504 23 .25 | 118714712 25 .87,
§8-7111120-5p 12 7 86 WP-0520656-5A 25 2 115-65603 23726 118-14803 877739
$S77111410=-SP 6...51. | WP-0621016-5D 12..88 115-65702 23 .28 | .118-15057 8 .36
§8-7Y1i470-5pP 1673 23 7 118-18107 835
58-7111410-5P 33 .11, 23 .31 | 118-15206 ..B....48,
SS-7111810-sP 287734 2277793 118-161085 877719
§5-7112420-SP 6 47 115-66502 22 24 | 118-16204 8 53
§§-7120910-8p 12 g WP-0764016-5P 115-66809 2377710 118-16303 8784
$$:7120910-TP 12...60 1} WP-0B50002-5SC 28 26 | .. 115-66908 7.1.118-16410 . 8 .53,
8§5-7121410-7P 8738 WP-1102016-5C 15 11571403 12 19816501 [: )
$8-7151120-8p . 22 .32 | WP-1102016-SC 17 1..115-71403 18..|.118-16600 B..45
§S-7151550-5P 107744 WP-1702600-50 30 118-71601 2 118-16709 2077713
85-7161040-SP 16 26 | WP-1702800-S0 31 | 115-71700 28 2 | 118-17004 8 47
$5-8080310-7TP 8 58 WS-0441040-KP 22 115571809 28 4 118-17459 8 i
. ¥5-0451040-KP 48 1.115-71908 .28 .3 118-19109 16...28,
WS=0510002-KN 23 120-26050 32 i 11819208 167729
.55-8080322-TP . 2 7.1 WS-0510002-KN 32 24 | 115-82079 14....27.1.118-19307 16....27
§5-8080322-7TP 33 i WS-0822010-KP 47742 115-82160 137778 118-19494 679
.$5-8080322-TP 33 2 | WS 1002560-KR . 26 16 | 115-82509 . 8 2. 1.118-19505 16...20
$$-B8090410-8P 478 WS-1643202-KR 3677739 118-98000 33772 1{8-19703 167718
.55-8080410-5P 8 .50 .116:50900 ... 8. . 8.1.118-20156 16...10,
ss-8110470-Tp 8" BY 116-51106 8 61 118-20206 167712
55-8110410-TP 10 18 116-51304 18 9 | 118-20503 16 7
§§-8110410-TP 1277799 116-51304 187726 118-20602 is 5
S$s5-81104i0-TP 20 7. 116-51502 118-20909 .. 16 )
SS-8110410-TP 25 25 118-23178 {0723
$S-8110422-TP. 2 4 101-26803 1 200 10 38
5-81 s 2l . 11s-00808 1 3097 TS
115501301 116-51809 118-23408 10777386
. 118-03703 . 4..480 | 11e-51908 . 14 8 |.118:23507 10.....26
115°0385 {16-80402 8 87 11823606 8 T
.115-03901 Lile-80s04 o ...18...18 | 118-23804 . 10...12
115-10609 116-80850 i8 4 1{g-24000 T o 4"
o 115-185083 .8 .14 1 116-80568 . . 18 1. | 118-24059
SS-8110750-5P 1077727 115-18182 {16-80876 187717 118-24709
.55-8120740-5P . .8 .12 f 118-15202 .8 .24 | 116-80600 18 15 | 118-24208
§5-8120740-5P 8 29 115-15301 116-80709
.59-8120740-SP . 16,16 [.115-15459 117-00101
$$-8120740-5P 3377712 115-18509 117-01604
$$-8151150-SP 6 .42 | 115-15608 ..8..49. 1. 117-01703 .12 22
11518707 8 118-00307 118-24653
115-17089 .....8...32 | 119-50003 118-24703
116-17307 8 34 118-00505 4 118-24802
. §5-8660610-TP 8 14 1 115-17505 .8 .3 ].118-00604 4 118-24301
§§-9090410-TP 14 17 115-17802 8 7 118<00802 a {{8-58605
.55:9080610-TP L118-21002 16 15 1 118-0090 1= 4 15 | 118-25106
§S-9090813-TP 115-21101 i6 17 118-01008 a 19 19828208 TR
55-9111010-SP 12 A8 4 20 ] 118-25304
ss 9111010 sp 18 2 i 118-25353
118-21200 . ....18 ..118-04354 2. . 2 [.118725403 .12
115-21259 18 119-50607 2 8 1ig-28goy T2 g
118221267 184 .1i18-o1859 22 .33 1.118-25700
115-21275 18 118-02006 2277735 [ 118-25858 Y276
115-21309 118-02105 118-25908
115-21408 8 118-02204 2 9 | 118-26008
115721507 .118-02308  ...2...13 1.118-26104
§8- 9151210 7P 118-02402 277770 |'118-26203
$5-9151210-TP  118-02501 2 20 |118-26302
SS-9151210-TP 116-21804 “118-02600 27795 |T118-26401
$5-9151210-TP. 115-21903 18 .2 | 118-02709 2 23 |118-27607
§5-9151210-TP 115-21903 18 19 119-5080% 2 35 118-27904
.S8-9181210-TP 15 . 115-21903 18_.88 118-02907 2 38 |.118-28050
§5-9151210-7P {6 23 187742 118-03004 2777736 |'118<29207
.88-9152130-CP . 25 .19, 18471 .118-03103 2 46 | 118-29355
$§-9661230-CP 23 3 127732 118-03202 2777447 1118-28504
§5-9681610-TP 6 .44 12....14 1 118-03301 2 43 ] 118~29603
115-28403 1277724 118-03400 27777807 |118-31203
115-28502 1216 | 118-03905 2 29 |118-31302
115-28809 {27778 118-04002 2777307 |'Y18-31906"
118-91502, 12...64 [.119-51001 4 7. 1.118-32300
115-29005 12 76 119-51100° 2726 |118-32409
_TA-0180401-MO 8 4 | 115-29104 12 72 118-04309 2 27 |118-32706
TA-0320302-RO 24 [ 115-29306 12 8 118-04408 22 8 [118-32808
TA-0550604-RO 24 35 | 115-30102 . 10 2 | 118-04507 22 17 |118-32904
35 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® B
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
m & B No. B H No. & & B No. w8 B No.

.118-33001 14 .29 | .119-62800 . ...° 28 .36
118°337160 Y4744 119-62859 26 23
118-33209 14 50 | J119-62859 .. 28 .35
118-33308 1477718 119-62909 36728
118-33407 14 40} .119-62903 ... 28 .37,
11833506 147730 119-80307 267797
118-36103 20 49 | 119-80307 28 39
19836202 207748 11980406 267728
118-40154 25 23 119-80406 28 .40
118-40162 357759 120-0608600 27T
118-40204 25 31 | 120-00709 2,19
11840303 2877730 120-00808 4798
118-40501 25 .82 } 120-00907 4 30
118-40600 287752 120-22158 4 i8
118-40709 25 6 | .120-02507 6 10
118-40808 25 i3 120-02606 6 41
118-40907 .25 14 120-25607 6. 45
118-41053 25 i6 120-25706 6 49

118-41202 .25 AT 120-25706 .33....10.
118-41319 47738 120-03109 8 a8

JL18-41418 .4 36 120-03208 8 52
118-41517 473y 120-03604 1877726
118-41608 25 42 120-03708 20 15
11841707 2534 120-04608 87D
118-41855 25 26 | 120-04008 6. 26
118-47905 25 77{B 120-04057 67719
118-42606 25 35 | 120-04065 6 24
11{8-32705 2577738 126041586 Y

1 120-04354 14 14
118-457983 87T 120-04362 YaTTTiR

118-452038 .23 .8 | 120-04404 25 .11
118-45302 237714 120-04503 1477718

.118-45609 .. .28 .15 120-04800 .. 23 .19,
11846219 2277 120-04909 23770
118-46417 22....25 | 120-05005 22 .27,
118546607 22778 | 120-05054 2277770

118-46805 .22 .29 | 120-05062 22 11
118-36805 22777307 | 120-08104 227738
118-46805 22 .87 | 120-05203 24 18
118-46904 22 12 120-26100° 2 33
118247100 ... 22 .41 | 120-26308 232,
118-47803 527767 | 120-10807 187775

118-47902 . 22 7.1.120-10856 L1818
119-59400 26 i 120-10864 18 219

L119-59598 . 28 1 120-10872 36
118-49361 26 14 120-14908 7
118-49361 28, .28 42
11848379 28" 24 49
119-60002 26 11 118-429803 . .. .8 .5
118-49403 28 23 | B3525-704-000 8 6
111-55108 26 18 | TA-0370301-M0 25 48

11155108 28 . 32
118-49601 267777{3 | §5-7090520-TP 8 1

li8-49g908 26 5. SS-4110915-SP 25 51
119-60002 26 32
118-49908 28 44 | SQ-1680451-4Z 25 50
Hg-ggllgé gg g SQ-1150453-M2 25 46
119-60200 S8 e | S0-1150451-MZ 25 45

..Hg-gOZSQ gg g NS-6080210-SP 8 12

-60309 - -
118-50401 28 8 | ©0-2020000-00 25 54
118-80500 2872 BT-0500300-EA 2% 52
118-50809 28 11 e

AR RRE 2314 | B3525-357-000 2% 47
118-50708 28 21 | 120-28601 8 7
Y18-50807 2610 .

118-50807 28 gp | LA02BS(2 5o
118-50506 58577 | 120-28403 8 B9
118-53157 24 20 | 120-05302 33 13

< 247719
“g-ggigg 24 4 118-43703 25 44
118-53504 34 8 118-43604 25 49
118-53603 24 7
T8 85905 54 5% 118-43554 25 42
118-54205 24 9. | 118-43505 . 25 43
118-854304 24 i
118-54403 24 16 118-43307 25 41
118-84502 24 i4 118-43208 25 38
118-54601 24 15 _
T8 R4A560 54 5 118-43108 25 40
118-54809 24 17 118-43000 25 39
e B R w s
11865400 2477727 | 118-34603 % 8
118-55509 24 30
1Y8-55806 2473
119-99802 14,48
118-90001 147748

(120-15301 22 A5
120-15400 22 48
119-06203 16 9.

11906302 16 i
119-62800 26 24

_36_




o 101K1

JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE -
23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301
PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1180

JUKI k=4t

T182 RREBBHHEBAMES-2-1
TEL. 03-480-1111 (1)
TR

TEL. 03-480-1113(51 PIL1>)

1990. 1 Printed in Japan




